in accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
{England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

>
<
a
x
'

1

Company Details

|f&$

Companies House

*ABKV1PAW*
A24

08/12/2017
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

9362512

Company full name

Central R18 Limited

#441

2 Liquidator's name
Full name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liquidator's address
Full address BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
tondon
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liquidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 05/1072016
To date 04710/ 2017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date
Liguidator's signature % &/
S R
x x
Date 4 December 2017




LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, butif you do it will help
Companies House if there is a query on the form. The conlact information you
give will be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Jamie Brown

Company name BDO LLP

Important information

All information on this form will appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Teigptione 020 7893 3248 gro:_l;f Way
andi
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further information

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

[ The company name and number match the information held on the public
Register.

B} You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

Far further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



Tel: +44 (0)20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 (0)20 7935 3944 Restructuring
DX 9015 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
N SO S
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Please ask for: Jamie Brown
Birect dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown®bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies (together “the Companies”)
« All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

| set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the Insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 (“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Jeoint Liquidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators constder that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liquidation estates.

2,1,  Background

Prior to their liquidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commerciat and industrial businesses. it appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited ("ACS"}, and they also shared a
common registered office.

BDO LLP, a UK limited liabitity partnership segistered in England and Waies under number OC305127, i3 & mesmber of BDOC Intemational Limited, a UK company
{mited by guarantee, and forms part of the internationa BOC network of independeat member flrms. A list of members’ names 1§ open to inspection &t our
registered office, 55 Baker Street, London W1U JEU. BDO LiP fs authorised and regulated hy the Financial Conduct Authotity to conduct Investment business



IBDO

i am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited {"CCL"}, which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooled bank account, which effectively operated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the tiquidations, Ms Alena Varon (a resident of the
Philippines} was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in arder to facilitate
the liquidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initial meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liquidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from é April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insalvent and needed to be placed inta an insolvency process,

At the Hime the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC., HMRC was {and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis.

2.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liquidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2016, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {(convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resolved to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liguidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii} the approval of
DRP’s reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m, The combined cash
balances held by the Companies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could pot, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC,

At the adjourned meeting of creditors held on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appoint Shane Crooks and
Malcolm Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appieton.

3. Events following Joint Liguidators’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators' appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash {c£2.88m) into DRP's client account prior to the liguidations. As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance held across the
combined liquidation estates.

In the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liguidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resulted in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liguidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settiement
are confidential and cannot be disciosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settiement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators). This left a cash balance of
cE£767k (plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4, Future of the Liquidations

The Joint Liguidators are now taking steps to progress the liguidation of the Companies,
including their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liquidaters, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liquidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs, These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consolidated basis, however, the Joint Liquidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liguidators, cE193k is held in respect of these 92 companies.

5. Receipts & Payments
| attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a batance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
| trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subseguently held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which includes accrued interest
during the pericd in which the funds were held by DRP.

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies' member and creditors to place the Companies into liquidation,

The Joint Liguidators' legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements inciude the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appeointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by c{aims from HMRC totalling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4. Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made avaitable purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there witl be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. { confirm that such a report has been submitted.

1 have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration

The Joint Liguidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

(1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

(2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liquidation; and/or

(3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.



IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settlement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies. We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities.
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

For the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liguidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liquidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of cE947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs.

For guidance, | enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liguidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act 1986, | attach a formal notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Dishursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
ne necessity for these costs {o be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Totat £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for exampte printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned to cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements, The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category Z disbursements, except for mileage aliowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
{being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10, Liquidation Committee

It is a requirement under Rule 6.19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liguidation
Committee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation

do/publications/professional/creditors-guides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, 1 invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator's remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions.

11. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resclution form to this office by ne later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
5.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 2467E of the Act sets the ‘minimum number’ of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

12,  Creditors’ rights

} provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or chalienge the remuneration or expenses within the
tiquidations. Creditors may access information setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liguidator’s remuneration at https://www.rd.org.uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied

where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code is at:

ethics-d.



IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my colleague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

Shane Crooks
Joint Liguidator
Authorised by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK



IBDO

Statement from the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditors in respect of the Joint Liquidators® fees and expenses:

Lreditars’ and members’ requests for further information In administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9.—(1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration ar
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set out in a progress report under rute 18.4(1)(b), {c}
or {d} or a final report under rule 18.14-

{a) a secured creditor;

{b) an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors {including the
creditor in question);

{c} members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at least 5% of the total voting rights of
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
{e) any member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with the permission of the court,

(2} A request, or an apptication to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court, (as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the [ast of them in the case of an
application by rmore than one member or creditar.

3) The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the persen or persons who
requested the infarmation by--

{a) providing all of the information requested;
(1) providing some of the information requested; or
{c) declining to provide the information requested.

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a} the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disclosure of the information wauld be prejudiciat to the canduct of the proceedings;

{¢} disclosure of the information might reasonably be sxpected 1o lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obligation of confidentiality in relation to the information.

{5) An office-holder who does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing.
6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 2t days of -
(a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
(b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-halder must respond to a reguest.

4] The court may make such order as it thinks just on an apptication uader paragraph (6).

Remuneration and expanses: application to court by a <reditor or member on grounds that
remuneration or expenses are excessive

18.34.-{1) This rule applies to an application in an administration, a winding-up or & bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph (2} on the grounds that—

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-hotder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b) the basis fixed for the office-hotder's remuneration under rules 18,16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.2¢ and 18.21 (as
applicable) is inappropriate; or

{c) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

¥4} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rule 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{a) a secured creditor,
b} an unsecured cregitor with either—
{i} the concurrence of at least 10% in vaiue of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor), or
{if) the permission of the court, or
{c) in a members’ voluntary winding up—
{i} members of the company with at (east 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or
{ii} a member of the company with the permission of the court.
[&H The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, ar final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).



IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 13.35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

{2) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the apptication to be heard.

{3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a natice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following arders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(¢} an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an erder that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by ~

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator’s personat representative to
the company, or

(ii} the trustee or the trustee's personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate,

¢{f) any other order that it thinks just.

{3) An order under paragraph {4)(b} or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rule 18,34 where the court’s permission is not required for the application

18.37.—(1} On receipt of an application under rule 18.34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the applicant.

2 Unless the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days before any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

(4} i the court considers the application to be weli-founded, it must make one or more of the foilowing orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b) an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
{c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an orcer that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

fe} ar arder for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt’s estate;

{f) any other order that it thinks just.

(5) An order under paragraph {4}(b) or (c) may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the apptication must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
in Creditors’ voluntary Liquidation

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Receipts & Payments
for the period to 4 Octeber 2017

Recelpts Statement of Affairs (£) Total (£)

Cash at Bank 2,880,247.64 2,880,247.64

Bank Interest Gross - 2,982.52
2,880,247.64 1,883,230.16

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees 1,769,000.00

Legal Fees 108,112.97

Legal Disbursements 58,553.03

Bank Charges 15.00

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BDOLLP
55 Baker Street
London W1U 7EU

Note

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

*574,033.74
373,515.42

2,883,230.16

Malcolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liguidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see

section 4 of the report for further details.



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be invoived in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a regular basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm's overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other Issues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professionat Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration witl be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any Liquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a lLiquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1} Other Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category 1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may inctude items such as
advertising, couriers, travel {by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3) Category?

insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economicatly recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 20156 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - less than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not te recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicable, all disbursements will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017



Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NCTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure: The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resotutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are betow and on the attached form. Your
response must be delfvered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overleaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Date, which is 5
January 2013.

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a tiguidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members,

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

N

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcotm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (ofﬁéeholder
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liquidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15,28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitied to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘small debt’ (£1,000 or less) must still deliver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
already done so.

Calculation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be valued at £1, or a higher value if the chair aliows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision {(15.34): In a Creditors’ Voluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date,

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe, Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minirmum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

(a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency {(England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—{1) In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptey, a creditor s entitled to vote in a decision procedure or te object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure onty if--
(a} the creditor has, subject to 15.2%, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3}, including any caicutation for the purposes of rute 15,31 or 15,32, and
{b) the proof was received by the convener—
{i} nat later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or
(it} in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i) where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
fc) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitlement to vote.
(2} In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor unless the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
(3} A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
(&) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt to the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b) in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation te which that
tiquidator hotds office.
(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or ¢hair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim.
{5) it a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, who has notice of the decision
procedure is entitled to vote in respect of that crediter’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3){b) {pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18{4) {remuneration; procedure for initial determiration in an administration) or paragraph 18,26(2) (first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Calculation of voting rights
15.31. (1) Votes are calcutated according to the amount of each creditor’s claim--
{a} in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{i) any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{if) any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with rute 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are counted;

b} in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;

(d) in a proposed CVA—
(i) at the date the company went into liquidation where the company is being wound up,

{ii) at the date the company entered into administration {less any payments made to the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim} where it is in administration,

(ii} at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has been obtained {less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where (i) to (ii} do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed [VA—
(i) where the debtor s not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
{bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
{ii) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

(2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
to put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitiement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3) But in relation to a proposed CVA or IVA, a debt of an untiquidated or unascertained amount is to be valued at E1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it,
(4} Where a debt is whotly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52{1)(b) of Schedute B1 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and
(1) where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
moratorium to an end hefore the end of the period of any extension,



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resolution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of any member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim,

{8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
{9} Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from-
{a) voting in respect of less than the full value of an entitlement to vote; or

{b} casting a vote one way in réspect of part of the value of an entitiement and another way in respect of some or alt
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

1%.34.--(1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority {in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
praposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise,

{2) In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
(a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b) are not, to the best of the convener or chair's betief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those responding
vote in favour of it—

{a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification;

(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or

{c} a decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
(4) In a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than half of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.,
{5} For the purposes of paragraph (4)—

{a} a creditor is uhconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;

(b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the cempany’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and

(c) the total vaiue of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitted for voting.

{6) In a case relating to a proposed [VA—

{&) a decision approving # proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters ar more (in vaiue) of those
responding vote in favour of it;

{b} & decision is not made if more than hatf of the total value of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against i,

(7} For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an associate of the debtor untess the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an assocfate of the debter, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise in accerdance with these Rules; and
{c) the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the totai value of the creditors who are not
assaciates of the debtor whose claims have been admitted for voting,




Appeals against decisions under this Chapter

15.35.—(1} A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {as applicable).

(2} In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may aiso be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or {VA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregularity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made [ater than 21 days after the decision date.

{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day—

{a} in a proposed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4{6) or paragraph 30(3) of Schedule At
was filed with the court{a); or

{b} in a proposed IVA—
{} where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
consideration of the proposat required by section 259{1)(a) has been given, or
(i) otherwise, on which the report required by section 259(1){b)(b) is made to the court.

{6) The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any persen in refation to an appeat
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6) if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or a bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver,

Eligibility for membership of creditors’ or liquidation committee

17.4.-{1) This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptey and to a liquidation committee in a creditors’ votuntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{Z) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{a} the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
(€) neither of the following appty—
(1) the proof has been wholly disallowed for voting purposes, or
(if) the proof has been wholly refected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors’ committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rule 17.17.

Extract from the insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)
Section 246ZE Decisions by crediters and contributories: general

{1) This section applies where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person (“P") seeks a decision about any matter
from a comparny’s creditors or contributories.

{2) The decision may be made by any gqualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting unless subsection (3) applies.

{3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or {as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decision be made by a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be} a contributories’
meeting.

{4) if subsection (3) applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting.

{5) Subsection (2} is subject to any provision of this Act, the rules or any other legistation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure (other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b) permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors’ meeting or a contributories' meeting.

{6) Section 246ZF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

(7) For the purposes of subsection (3) the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following—

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;
{b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c} 10 creditors or contributories.

{8} The references in subsection {7) to creditors are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particutar class.

(9) In this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be) contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

{10} Except as provided by subsection (8}, references in this section to creditors include creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decision procedure” means a procedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liguidation

RESOLUTION
{* Please indicate voting preference}
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
“*Approved/Rejected
bo you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behalf of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been delivered. Creditors whose debt is treated as a smail
debt {£1,000 or less} must still deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks {officeholder IP No: 15110} of
BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1l 7EU, by no later than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017



S9Z/5k6
S0ZLS¥6
£90LG¥6
OrO/SH6
16695¥6
19956
0£995¥6
BLLISYE
6¥G9GY6
Or59at6
T1595v6
99E94r6
TLT0%6
686956
T1895k6
125956
Lo )
89896+6
68/96¥6
04956
885956
00995¥6
665956
£8595¥6
SSF95F6
SELLGYE
T9LL5¥k6
991L5v6
960/5¥6
LL695F6
LT695¥6
POB9SKE
L89G G
LE99SHE
£G995F6

Jaquiny 03

PAUWLT $LTVY 121U
PajWL] £17VY [RIIU2D
PINWI Z4TYY 1RA3UDD
PAUWLT LTV [B4USS
PAUWIT OLZVY 1es3uaD
AW 0ZVY [2i3ua)
pajiwrT §DZVY RAIUSD
PAYWLT ZOTVY 1RIUSD
PAAWIT G0ZVY 2I3U2D)
PUWIT GOZVY [Rau)
PRI 4OZYY 1RUSD
PINWIN EOTVY 1RIUSD
PRI ZDZYY 1BNUID
P |DZYY 1BNUID
PaYWIT 0OZYY JRAUa)
PAUWILT 661 ¥Y 12U
PAUWILT 861YY JRNUSD
PIUWILT /61YY jeNUuad
PAWIT 961V jeNUSD
PANWIT G61VY jenuad
PANWIT b6 1YY JEIUSY
P3WIT £61YY jRNUID
PAUWILT Z6 LYY 1BNUD
PAUWIT L6 1YY 1R1UD
PSUWI 06 LYY 181U
PaIWIT 681YY 1eUSD)
P3UWIN §8LYY 1ENUID
PRALI] £B1VY Jeua)
PRI 9B LYY 1ENUI)
P3UWIT SRLYY 1eIua)
PRILWILT 8 WY 18A3USD
PaWLWLT €81VY 1R1US)
PO ZRIVY 1BIIU3D
PIILIT 18 IVY 1eIUaD
PANWIT 08LYV 1RI1USD

Auvedwory

20V 1Sk6
L8T15k6
W0715k6
9ELLGKE
L5015b6
00915¥6
D0ELSPE
0£LLSP6
60E15k6
ISLIGkS
S9FLSF6
68115k6
9T00Gk5
6966bP6
0/86bF6
8EBEFYE
=l
P66
LBL6VYE
9./ bbb
296646
L886PP6
T0B6FYS
L986¥vE
£946FV6
669616
[ 4.
T596¥P6
SEL6v6
65666
HZTISP6
061516
90ELSR6
ZLLISk6
I8l 1G¥6

13quinp o7y

PINWIT 4/ 1YV 1R1UID
PaAW LYY 181JUaD
papwiy ££1yY 1BJ3U8D)
PRI /1YY [_IJUaS
P GLIVY 181UBD
PRI /LYY RIJUSD
pPajwi] g£/1vy leijuag
pajwI] Z/1vY eiusd
pajwi] /1YY enjuad
pallw 0L1¥Y 1RRUD
PRAWN 691YY 1RNUSS
pajiui goLyy 1enuad
PaNWI £9LYY 1RJUSD
pajyw 991yv 1esua3l
paj] G9LYY enua)
pajwn #91yy 1enuad
pPajwL] £91VY Tenua)
pay] Z91VY jenuad
pajiwe] L91lvy jenuad
pajlwiT 091vY 1enuad
P3aUWLT 46 VY 1RIUID
pPajiwly 35| vy jenuad
P LGLVY 1Raua)
PENWE 96 1YY 12uUaD
PN GG LYY 1eljua)
PaNWLT PSLVY [RIIUSD
PaUWLTY £51VY 12QUa5
P ZE LYY 1R4IUSD
PajwI LGLVY Jeljua)
PaWI 05 LYY 1eAJUaD
PalWN &r VY Jesua)
pajun grLyY 1elua)
pajwi ¢ lvy 1ejuad
PN S LYY jeUaD
P Givy 18Ua)

Auvedwo?y

60L16Y6
896156
885166
LEGLGPE
S6ELSKE
0LL6¥r6
6496¥¥6
LLL6VY6
Lel6bba
2996¢F6
G056¢F6
SG96v¥6
2666¥F6
£9P6iF6
0 g
YOORKYE
6L6LbPo
0E8LFVE
porivrs
Larivbe
£6LLPre
L9LLPPe
8ZLirke
QLLLVFE
ITLIvP6
fAARM
gt
EIAT ¢
6LEGHYE
LG5CHE
bWESHFE
BO9SPPE
6LESKYE
L't i g}
0LELFPE

Jaquinpy o)

PaMWIT P LYY 1EAUD
paywi] gpLyy 1243ua)
PaNWL ZPLYY 1R3USD
PaywWR LyivY 1esjuad
PaNWN OFLYY eaual
pajWI 6£LVY Te1Us3
PaAW SELVY 1RNAUSD
PaUWN /£ VY jRnuad
pajuIn 9f | vy jenuad
PRHWIN GELYY 12Ua5
PRULIN £ LYY 1RIIUSD
Pl £ELVY 1e43u8)
PR3l ZE 1YY 1ejuas
Pl L{IVY 1_1UaD
PSHWILT QLYY 181USD
paLLn] LYY 1elua)
POUWILT LZLYY 1R4U3D
P 9ZLYY 1R3ua)
PRNWI] SZLYY 1R1U3D
pa)lW $ZIvY 1elua)
PalWIT £7LYY 1eJUa)
PN ZZLYY 18JIUD
paywL] LZLYY RU2)
pajlwun 0ZLyv 1esuad
P 41 LYV jeJIUSD
PIJWIT 81 LYY jejua)y
PRNWN ALIVY 1RJIUDD
PRI 9L LYY 121U
pPa)W FLLYY 1BIIUSD
PANWILT ELLYY 1RIUDD
PALY ZLLYY TRIIUSD
PayWY L} LYY RlluaD
pajwn gl Lyy 1enauas
PajL] QLYY [RIIUSD
PR BOLYY 1RAUa)

Auedwor

BREIFPE
EL6IV6
0s89e
0E86
0ELOVPE
60996
PLaPrrh
L0bF¥06
047668
PSLLOD6
8987668
G/GL668
£671006
L0106
08FERDG
ETLLSL6
TLLISLS
CLLISLG
09516
0EGZELS
£6PZSL6
6EPISLE
GPEZSLE
tiPZals
ZL6F9L6
GZELSLE
BEELGLG
SPIISLe
0671516
1ZZI616
PoELGLE
98EiS6L6
FAYARE.
BZELGLE
G8L1GE6

Jaquiny o)

PRI /01 VY BIIUSD
paWIL] 901V TB4IUS)
PONWI GOLYY TRIWED
PANWH] FOLYY TBU3D
PaNWI] £0LYY 1ENUSD
PAIWI ZOLYY 1ROUSD)
pajwI LOLYY 1RUa)
PalWI ZYY 183U
PaNWI] 9YY 1813
PaNWIT SVY 18JIU3)
PaNWIT pYY (RIS
PaWIT EYY 1BJIU3D
palWI ZVY 183D
paNWIT LYY 1eJIUS)
pajlwI |7V 1esjua)
PaILI D7V TRSIUS)
PANWIIT 61V 1813U8D
palWLILT gLy RIS
pawWIT /1Y 1eIjua)
pajWLIL] 9V 1BAUS)
PaIWIT G LV TRAua)
AW pLY BN
PaULICT £1Y 1enUa)
PaNWI] ZLY 1eAUS)
paNwLI] LY 1enuad
PNWIT OLY 1eU3)
palWIT 6Y [EUSD
pauwi gy 1enuad
pajWIT ZY JeUID)
palwWI] gy |B13UaD
oUW GV JBAU3D
PSPV 18D
AW £V 1213U3D)
pajWwi 7V 1eiua)
palwr LY 1BLaD

Auedwon



6L1ZFRE
LL05916
6206916
£R9PGLE
6¥9PGLe
TEEPSLE
LIT¥616
TLLESLG
000¥S1L6
19LEG16
CI0ESE6
B6/EGL6
10Z¥G16
9/6£516
S0ZESLe
LIZES LS
887616
GL6TGIE
L9916
8L69916
6LELSLE
£079166
TEGL166
3609166
T0L6T56
BILVTGE
PeEZTGH
LOPEISE
6881756
Or£1066
8121056
€LL1056
7891056
0E/1066
G0£1056

JaquinN 07

pajiut] Lad 1eaiuad
palWi] 078 Tesjuad
pallwi] 614 Riua)
pa3uwn glg 1enua)
PoUWILT £1g 1RNjuUd)
pajw g9ig enuad
pajw] glg 1e13ua)
PayWLT f 1] 1esuad
pajwWI £19 1enuad
palWI 719 1RIIuaD
pajywiry g Rius)
panwLy glg jenued
pajuun gg 1eajuad
pajiw] g4 esuad
papw g 1ejuad
pajwy 9g 1eaua)
PaUWI &4 1enuad
PILLLI 4 enuad
palwin £g 1eijua)
paywn zq 1eiua)
pajunT 19 1enua)
PUWLT £GEVY 101UDD
PIW ZSEVY 1RJIUED)
P 1GEVY 1RAus)
PRI QSEYY 1R1IUBD
PaNWL] gPEVY TRajuad
PRI GPEVY 1RIUSD
PRI LPEVY 1RIUSD
PayWILT 9FEVY JRAUa)
PRI PEEVY 1RNIUSD
PaNWL £EEVY 1e1UAD
PaNWLT ZESYY 1243UD
PRI LEEVY jRjUaD
PN 9ZEVY 1RNUaD
PALWL GZEVY 1RAIUSD

Auedwoy

01066
9491066
{01086
011056
947866
£601056
9901066
7880056
2440056
0750056
£8E0056
100056
196666
966606
£4+0056
LPE0056
£0£0056
£570056
6020046
001L94¥6
£609/%6
GRER/PE
9868L¥6
2868150
BLEBIVE
0B68LYE
S968/¥6
8568/¢6
LP6BLFE
EEI6LPE
Y0796
9E79.Lk6
0S19.4p6
4785 )
SF19.k6

Jaquiny 0

PRWLT $ZEYY 1RIUSD
PaNUWIT £7EWY 1R3USD
PAaUWIT 7ZEYY 1RNUSD
pauWIL] |ZEVY 1BIIUSD
P3NWI OZEVY 1213U8D
PRUWILT LEVY TRV
PalWIN ZL£YY 1RUS)
PaNWILT gLEYY jR1IUa]
P31 GLEVY TRIIUID
PaNWI VY 1213USD
PIUWIT £0EVY RIS
Pl BOEYY 18IUa)
pajr] z0evy 11U
PN 6OEVY 1RIJUD
PallWwi] qOEVYY 1eljuad
PN HOEYY 1R1IUDD
Pajl £QEYY 1eUd]
PINWIT ZOEVY 18138
PIWI LOEYY 1RIIUSD
PaLWLIT OOEYY 1BIIUSD
PRNWILT p6ZYY 121U
PRUWIN g6ZVY 121313
PaMWI] £67VY 12JIUED
PILWIY 957VY JRIUSD
PRI G6ZYY 1e1IUs)
PRI F6ZVY 18IUa]
PIUWLNY £67VV 1243U9D)
PN Z6TYY BUSD
PN LEZVY 1eNUS)
PaLUN D6ZVY 184330
PR (BTVY 1043UD
pajWIT §ETYY 1BJIU)
pajun /g7y 1enual
PRI 9RTYY 183U
PaalWL) GeTYY 1BURD

Auedwo)

0L19Lré
Te09.LP6
16L18V6
11918%6
L1L18F6
65E9.¥6
0LE9LVE
88LI/P6
90Z9L¥6
SEI9LPE
2999.¥6
EidlTad
LL68LF6
6968LF6
£1064%6
LPLIBYE
£GBLLPE
LELLBYE
BGBELPE
[a74%A ]
6FBELPE
EL9ELPE
L69ELPS
6LLELVE
TL9EL¥6
L9L8Lb6
LL9ELVE
LLLELPE
GTLELYE
L89ELFO
¥99ELl6
£99€L¥6
G69ELFE
G89E/k6
£99ELP6

Jagqunp o)

PN YAZYY 1EUSD
paywWL] £9ZVY je1Iua)
paUWL] ZITVY 1ei3uaD
paWI 13TVY |RIIUSD
papuI DRZVY [enus)
PINWIT 6LZVV Je1uaD
paywWy] 9/TvY lenuad
PORUNT L/ TV 12313
PINWIT GLTVV (243U
paN G/ZVV |e1uad
PINWL] $LZVY |e3ua)
P3UWN ££7VY 12133
PN LTV 1213U8D
PINWIT LLTVY [RJUSD
oW LTVY Tenua)
PaNWIT 69TVY 1RIUAD)
DPSUWI §9TVY 1213UaD
PRI 297V [RJ3UB)
P3N 99TVY [enjua)
paNwWy] G9ZVY jenuad
PIUWNT PITYY [24343)
PAULIT £9Z¥Y JeJIu8)
pajWILT 79TV 1841037
Pajwy] L9ZVY 1eual
D3I 09TVY 1211U8D
PaNWIN ATV [RJIUBD
PaNW] 25TVY [eJIUa)
PawWI ZGZVY [e1ua)
PN §GZYY JE1IUa)
PINWI STV 1243US)
P $EZVY BAIUSD
PO EGZVY JRJ1USD)
PaUWI ZSZVY RIIU3D
PO LSTVY 120Ud)
PaNWIN OSTYY 1243

Auedwio)

6LLr8P6
L0L¥8Y6
¥L9¥8P6
9EGKBP6
[& L)
148€L¥6
[ AN AL
YLIELVG
LrLELPE
LOLELKG
659€L6
¥LIELYE
07LELP6
Q08BELFG
6F9ELRE
099ELr6
96LELVE
8kLELF
09.LELV6
6TLELYE
99¥L9F6
LIP19P6
PLELIVE
Z0EL9v6
047 19¥6
STrI9F6
8TEIIV6
L6T19¥6
61E09%6
6E0LSF6
8669GF6
L¥695F6
0£695¥%6
G/89GV6
81695k6

Jaquiny o)

W 6FZYVY 1813083
PajII GYZVY 1BJIUDD
PN ZpTVY 1e1UR)
PaNWIY GHTVY 1JIUD)
PAULIET GFEYY TENUS)
PAUWIT PPZVY TS
PANWIT £4ZVY 1E1US)
PANWN ZFZYY JENUDD
PN |PTVY 1RIIUID
paLLT] OPZVY JRiIL3)
PaNWIT 6ETVY 1LY
PRIWIN GETYY 1B
PANWIT ZETVY [RIIUD)
PANWIT 9EZVY 1243UaD)
PN GETYY 1RIIUS)
POINLIL] bEZYY 123U
PAIIN £ETVY JRIIUSD
AN ZEZVV 1843U9)
PN LETYY TRIIU3D
PaNWIT DEZVY TESIUS)
PAUWILT 4TTVY FRLUSY
PajWIT BTZVY 1B43US)
PaNWLY [ZZVV 1R1U9D
PRULIT 9ZTVV TRIUDD
PSAWLY §TZVY 121U9D
PINWLT TTVV 1BIIUDD
PO £ZZVV 1BJU)
payWIT ZZZVY euaD
PAWILT LZZVY 1e4IUa)
paNWIT OZZVY 123U3)
DN 6LZVY 1B
PayWILT gLZVY 1RIUY)
PIWILT £LZVV 1RUSD
POWWLT GLTVY 1RIUs)
PaNIT §LZVY 1RJWAD

Avedwon



8E00066
2680056
2800056
BEFROYE
9GEREVE
¥IeRovo
09186¥6
£9186¥6
Z90B6k6
866266
L06L6¥F6
59186F6
8086VE
6EVLOFE
L01L6P6
86696F6
16696¥6
TEGGEVE
BEGGEFE
F1I66F6
FaLG6rE
SLOL6VE
TI0LEVE
900L6¥6
160£6¥6
B90.6F6
880L6¥6
18026b6
¥L0L6¥6
6E0L6V6
St0/6k6
990.6F6
[A114.4.]
8L9L6¥6
D6GLEVE

Jaguiny o

PalWIN 99137 1edjuad
P 69133 1edjusd
palW] #9107 1e53u8D
Pa3uuE] 79133 jesua)
Pallu gg103 1eajus)
pantw] 26133 1eiuad
Pajle] 95137 1eajua)d
P €5133 1e4Ua)
paj] 76100 1eljus)
PRI 1GLD3 Jeijua)
PAWUR 05137 1eu)
PRWILY 613D 1eIIUS)
PalWIL] £ DD 104U
P 9L 7D 1e4jua)
AW G| 3D 10U
P #1200 1e1U)
P23 €413 jediuad
PRWILY k2D 1eu2)
P3wW] LyL2] 1e3uR)
pa3w gyl 33 1enua)
P23 6E10D 101U
PUui] GELDD 1enua)
P2 $EEDD 1enua)
PajuL] €ELDD 103U
Pajuul] Zgi2D 1enua)
P3jWILY LELDD lenua)
pajuwt] gELDD 1edius)
palWIY 671D 1803Ua)
pajuuL] 87120 1'AuUa)
P L7120 1813U35
PIUWLY 97100 1RIUBD
P 67130 1e4UaD
P 22133 1enua)
Pajw L7430 1enua)
PaNWL] pZ13D 1enuas

Auedwon

£96L6¥6
[
0LELEVE
90k L&¥6
850L6V6
9G0L6v6
£60.6v6
Tr0L6b6
LEDL6VE
0L 6¥6
TZ0L6v6
620£6¥6
L1856F6
£6¥56V6
9Z¥Seb6
0BYSEVS
0ELS9LE
ris9le
6I75916
GLIS9L6
6015916
¥IIa916
BOIGY9L6
G80G916
106¥9 16
6914916
166916
6506916
bPobILE
L199916
1915916
£TTG916
I¥ig9ls
9215916
G915916

J3quiny o)

PAUWLT 61130 TROUDYD
paWLT 81120 1eNU)
PIUWILT 91120 TRAUID
PRAWLT 61120 [RAUD
PIUWLT #1477 TRAUID
PaIWIT €110 TRUa)
paIWL 711D eAus)
paWLT |113D 1RAu3D
paUWI 01170 1RAU3D
PR 60120 1B43USD
paNWL] §043D 1EAUS)
PRI £013) 1BRUSD
PANWIT $)LJD 1RV
palWI] 01D 1RUSD
AW ZOLDD 1EUSD
PIWET LOLDD 1eNUD
PaLLET 0ZD 18AU3D
PAIWINT 610 1EAUID
P3lWIT 817 1RAUAD
PN /1)) 1RAUAD
PAYWIT 917 1BINAD
PaUWIT 51D 1eA3ua)
PaYWIT k) 1BAU3D
PalWIT €17 [BAUa)
PalLNT 71D RS
pajwT L1 Jeius)
pANWLT 0L [B1IU3)
palWL] 63 1BIUR)
palWL] g 1esIUe)
PaRWL] £D 1813us)
PAYWILT 9D JRIIUI)
PIYWLT 6D 1eNU)
PIRWILT D 1eNIUI)
PAUWLT €3 1e13Ua)
PSAWLT 7D TRAUaD

Auedwon

6606916
LZp0SR6
FaF0G86
F0904586
O6l8i-36
r986+86
G096F86
L996R6
6676186
£9P6r86
LIvEres
SOPEYRE
OrZ6r8s
IPL6v86
9958186
6058+86
g168¥86
6GrBrae
S8F8ra6
986
6IFeree
L¥G8KR6
8Gr8FE6
yLS8FB6
L6ERKBG
997886
0Lravee
668F86
¥dgiigtl ]
DEEZSRG
g
G6EBPBG
GBESYPRG
18EBYE6
0S58¥86

Jaquny 0y

pPaNWIT LD |213Ud)
pajuun] /gl4d esiuad
paNWI v61E4 RIIL)
pa)wI] £41499 1BjUas
pajwi £91494 1ejiu2d
paywi gl 149 1esuas
pajwiy 1199 1enual
pajui] 91 19d 1enuaj
pajlwi g 1ag enual
paylly 1149 181uad
P £1 199 jenua)
PayWL] 71 igg 18Ul
Pajwn 11199 1@iued
pajwy ¢1 199 1e4ua)
pa3lw 60184 jeJuad
palWwi] g0La4 1equad
paju /01ad 1eduad
pajwi oplgd 1eJjusd
pailwi] g01aY 1edjua)
pajwy 40189 1esal
pajlui] £glag 1eJa)
PaWL] 70199 1elua)
pajwn LoLgg 1enus)
PaWILT 00 181IUd)
P23l Zg4g 1213ua3)
P2iUILT | 399 1843u3D
Pa)UI /99 1BJ3UaD
payjun g/ggd 1eaiuad
paylwr //gd 1eljusd
pajlwn 9/8d 104U
pajwi g/9g 1enual
pajW] +/4g 1enual
pajwr] ££84 1esuad
PalL] /49 1eausd
pailiy 1/dg jeausd

Auedwo)

L9¥8F86
[44q:351]
6EVBYRE
69v8r86
LI¥BPBS
6EBY86
0TeL¥R6
9LTi¥86
6086
Ferr86
86186
960tr86
L&ITrR6
9 LIbRE
TEL9PB6
[A%444']
}GLEERG
846886
EF9LEBS
9£9FER6
Orotess
TT9tLR6
B19tE86
9T9LLR6
96/6£86
965EE86
6787€86
GOLZERS
EELTPR
1.¥4.13:13
GE9ZERG
6187E86
985Z7E86
7197586
L¥SZER6

Jaquiny 09

pajLI 9994 181US)
pajwyT 69gg eue)
Pa3WIT $9ag 1eUa)
pawIT £94 184U
poNWI] 7989 1843U3)
PaNWIT 1999 183D
paNUI] 7694 R
paNW 1GE4 18133
PoNWIT 9¥ag JRIIUa)
PANWIT g 18I3ua)
paNWIT 6£94 18133
paNWIT LE9E 18U
pajwi LEgdg 1eA3ua)
PaYWLT 9788 1e1IUaD
pajlwI ZZad TeAu)
paW) 17a4 1ei3uaD
paAWL) 0794 1eI3U3D
PIWIT 6198 124U
P 8198 104D
PaWI /198 1RIIU3D
P2l 9i4ag 1ejuad
PoWI] G198 1R
POAWIT 19 TRIWSD
PawMI €148 18D
paWI 7188 e
pamwIT |1gg 1e1ua)
pauIyT 0LAE 183U

paNWIT 699 1243U3D

paluI gad 1RA3uaD

POIHUIT L84 1RAIURD

PaMLWIT 99 1eJIUaD

paNW 5ag 1eJIuaD

pajWwL +ag 1esuad

PRI £94 1eN3ua)

paNwiI] 7gg 1esua)

Auedwod



L0556
00L6256
£56756
25/5756
0LLETS6
89/6756
8947566
LTLSTS6
£EROSZG6
6895766
0894256
8696756
9L95256
W9s766
SK95Z56
6RE9ZGG
1879756
0779756
L1z9zse
9879756
piL5256
1£L6256
6495256
8995756
PG96756
L91¥T56
L LZS6
695766
1696756
0996756
61¥T56
G60VT96
OLHFIS6
YRIFISE
L90r756

JBQUInN 99

pajwi 5/ 199 enua)
PANWL] /199 1e1jua)
paaw ££1599 jesualy
pauwn /199 1enuad
Pl 12159 Tenuad
PaUWIN 019D RIS
PAWIT £9190 TRIUS)
pauw £g159 1eiuE)
pawW 59,95 enuad
psjwn 91959 1Ru=3y
pajwn 79199 jenua)
PERWIT 19105 feljus)
palwen 09159 fenua)
pajWIY 6190 TRIWAT
Pa3lWIN] 85190 (eaua)
PANW] £5199 IV
Pa1LWI 95190 1BUa)
pajlwi] 65199 jenua)
PAUWN #6195 113U
pNWT £6199 121Ud)
pa)uNy 76105 jeljuan
palWL] 16199 1enua)
PALLLET 05199 [RJUSD
PRUWN 6199 181U
paywi] grLon esjual
PRAWN LF1DSDeNU)
Pallu 9199 1eauD
Patw #1199 1813Ua5
PaRWL] €795 1RIUa)
PalWI 7¥ 199 e
PaNW] o 19D 1RIUD)
paiwL] 4£195 1RIWED
pAALWI 5E150 1eNU)
P FE1DD 1213Ua7
Py LE199 1=ua)

Auedwon

9B6ETGE
¥ irTS6
64056
056£756
680756
L6E9TS6
SL6ETS6
£10rT%6
£5/£756
£6BETIG6
168E756
TT98756
209€756
Z0GETS6
90/5T56
6694756
8r/GTG6
L1I5756
E719256
6695256
P69SZSH
895756
PROFIGH
LELPTGE
SLOFZG6
ZGE88T6
1968876
EEERBL6
PEERRZ6
L5788T6
09€88Z6
8510676
0£0/826
v10£876
P769826

Jaquiny o)

PaLLT DELDD Jenua)
PINUNT 6T [RIIUAD
paNWI] BZ)DD JeNUS)
PAIWT LZLDD (e3ud)
palWIT GZLDO lenua)
PANWIY $TLDD 1RIIUS)
PaNWI £Z199 jenua)
paN 72109 (eiuas
pawWI 17195 jenua)
panWI 07409 1B13USY
PINWIT 61195 jenus)
paNWI 1199 1eiua)
pAWT £L1D5 Jenua)
palWL] 91190 [B3USY
PaNWI §11DD jenua)
palwy] #1190 jenuay
palWIT €119 enua)
PSUWI Z1159 |enus)
PN LL1DD 1RIUA)
PAUWN 01199 jeAUaD
PN 6OLDO YRIWRD
pS3WIT ZDLDD jeJIuad
paAAWLT 9DLOS RIS
PRI POLDD 1e1IUdD
PN ZDLOD TRII)

PR3N 0ZD 1IURD

PANILT 610 1BAUST

PapIN §LD B

PN £19 1enua)

PAUWI 91O BAUID

PRI G1D 11D

PaILI $1D JRIUD

P €10 1e1IUSD

PRI 719 TRIWFD

PanWI] 11D jesiua)

Auedwao)

6704826
9TL/8Z6
A ¥a: 143
900L826
PG69876
£4698T6
¥9.98Z6
¥i/98T6
81/90T6
ri66816
6868i6
6109816
0965816
[Xa 74173
G966816
B9ELBl6
605816
ag:in: o]
Ir65BLE
G68SBLE
114686
£096816
(4444381
§196816
9809816
SLEvBLE
891¥8L6
99I¥BLE
POOPELE
G8878L6
vI8I8I6
8L18L6
6rLigle
GLL18L6
8ZLI8L6

JagquinN o3

palWI 01 1BNUS)
pajw] 59 eIUE)
palwWIT g0 jenuad
AW O eIUS)
PRI §5 1ENUA)
pajLI &0 eIILS)
PaNWI b3 1RNIU)
LENTITS B L BLA T
paWIT LD 1EALUSY
PaNWI 074 19AIU3T
paMLIT 6] 4 1R
PANUIT §14 1EAUI)
PEILIT £]4 1RAUS)
PANUNT §14 |RIIL)
pauwe 514 121D
pANLNT P14 JEIUS)
PAUWIT €14 R4
pauw 14 e
paLLy 114 1RIUD
PaLI Q1.4 1.13UD)
P 6d 10D
pauWL] g4 1R13U3)
AW /4 TRV
PIUWIT 94 YRIWSD
PN g4 TeluD)
PIUWT b4 YRS
palLWI ¢4 jRAUaD
pajwr] 74 Yeluad
ponunT |4 eausy
PanWL] 073 e s
panuNt 613 jRHUD
PaMWI 813 1RJIUE)
paNwI £13 jenua)
oI 913 1BAUD
paNw 513 Jeua)

Auedwon

1601816
901816
oELBle
897816
G0LI8LE
9667816
6197816
[3:45:38.1
[§495:17.1
6ELLBLE
£071816
P60LELE
8r0I8le
6960816
€199916
1259916
6969916
6479916
£€E9916
L¥99916
1099916
0159916
G8k9916
k9916
£8€9916
LE£99%16
8159916
1679946
£6E9916
£EF9916
0529916
1265916
£900056
L¥100S6
L8666¥6

JequinN 03

pajlwiI #13 1RIUSD
pauwiry €43 1enuad
PajWI 713 1RIWSS
pauwi 113 1esued
pajlwi g3 1enuan
palwy] 63 16AUSD
pajiu g3 jenua)
pajuul] /3 1ass
pa3UL] 93 jRNUa)
paau 63 1Rua3
pajwL] p3 1enue)
paaun £3 1RIUS3
pajlun 73 jenuad
pAWIT 13 RIS
Pajwi 0zg AR
Pajun 61q 18juas
PajlW 814 1RIUBD
pajil] 91d 1-i3ue)
pajwi] 614 1enuad
pouwr ¥1q 1eijual
pailw g1d yesuad
paywn 1@ yejued
paaw 11g1eua)
Pajwi 01Q 1eJius)
PaWLT 60 TRV
pajL] 8 1843URD
pajun /g enua)
pajuuly 9g 1ejuad
pajdin] g jenua)
pajuin] ¢q 1ei3ua)
pauwI £g 1eUa)
pajwL] |g 1enua)
PAUWILT 0£13D 181USD
paalwry 691232 1eu8)
PR /91D 1R3US)
Aueduion



PRERELS
ELBLEES
1894886
EP60GES
8E60586
LIELELH
L6BLEEG
FIBLEES
Z16/886
LPGLEES
9EHLEES
E09.ET6
£88LEE6
016066
B9E1LEES
LPPLEES
LTPLEES
LIGLEES
GOGLEEG
BLTLEED
HE9EEs
EILILES
FeLIELs
96L0EE6
OTELEES
9BELEES
¥6G62E6
b IS6ZES
voreite
8BEGIEE
LZE6TES
626786
06Z6ZE6
0BTIEES
EOLLEES

Jaquiny o3

POIILILT 6Ly 1eNUa)
PANWLT 1Y 1eNUaD
PAWLT £1Y 1eRuaD)
palWLT §1) 1ERUD)
PANWL] GLY 1eRUID
PN # LY 1RAIU3D
PaWILT €Y 113U
PANWET Z1¥ 1e13ua)
MWL L LY esuaD
palwe] gLy 1enua)
PINLLT 6) JBAIUDT
PRMLWLT §) Jesua)
PANWLT 23 Yeajua)
palLWL] 6 yenua)
PAIWT 6 TRAILRD)
palLWL] pY TRRURD)
PAIWLT £Y 1RA3US)
PaNWE Z) Yenua)
paNWL] 1) Tenua)
PalwWI O7r 183U27
PaALIT §if 18U
PaNWIT IT 1B1US)
PaHWIT £11 1e3ua)
PIHWI 9 1eJIua)
PONWI Gif 1BJ3U3)
PONWIN +If 1213037
PaLWET €1F 1BIIUS)
PSR ZUF 12308
pajuNT | |[ (eJIUe)
PO DIF 124303
palWE] 6r 12J3U3)
pajlwiry /1 1eJjua)
PSMWL 97 1EJ3UB]
PIUW GF 103UDD
PAIWIT $T 113U

Auedwon

Ov60EE6
E656ZES
LI56ZEL
65Y6TES
L1E62E6
8L16ZE6
ELI6ZE
6920676
6770626
LET06Z6
w0626
BEZ68Z6
6898876
0r988Z6
6598876
£8F88Z6
6¥a8876
0868876
GLk88I6
LLEBBT6
LIE8876
£0E8826
6EERBIS
L6EBBZ6
£/78876
9.788%6
9098876
L8E8876
Tor88Ze
PRE88ZS
LPE88Z6
9EERRTS
908876
ETERRTS
L6TRRT6

Jaquiny 0y

PN € 1eliua)
PN Zr 1BUS)
P | 1BI3US)
PO DZ] 183U

paNW| 61| 1RAUSD
MW §11 RIS
AW £1] 1BJIS)
palWr g 1eua)
PONWI 1 1e1U3)
PalWL ELI 1853U3)
PRIIWEY 7 123UB3
PRI | L 1BIU3)
paWI QLI BJIua)
pESTIT FIRLI UGS
oW g TEUR)
paNwI /] 1enua)
paww 9] 1e0US)
pajwWw 5| eiusy
paNWI ¢l Jejuad
paI 7] jenuad
paNWI L eaiua)

PAMWIT LZH TRIua)

PajLL] OZH 1es3ua)

PAWWIT 6LH TeIIud)

paIwI 8LH 1eiua)

pajuI £LH 1enua)

PaWIL] 9LH 1es3ua)

PaAWILT GLH jesjua)

AW ¥LH jRIjua)

pawWIL] £LH JelIua)

PaNWLT ZLH 1esua)

paWLT | LH 1enua)

PAMNWLT GLH 1243U3)
PaNWILT 6H 1841UDD
PSNWIT ZH 124108

Aurdwary

8978876
6678876
8066
6158876
€£168876
589656
L¥952%6
£896756
£495756
0595756
0L0rzse
2t ifdol
GZ6ETS6
BIHETSH
6159756
PIEITSH
8879766
4909756
669756
SFPITS6
€956
9159756
FATTA AN
6E¥956
81E9766
1009256
2159756
LTIPITIGH
L9976
LrL9T56
L009756
£9P9256
FEEFTGE
657956
V65256

Jaqunp 0J

PaNWIT 9H TeNjuE)
paLWI gH TeJuad
pajiu] ¢ Tenua)y
pajlw] ZH jeua)
pajw] |H penuad
pajui 86699 enuad
pajil 96609 1BIUSD
pajlW 66609 1BIUSD
P3UWIT $66D9D 1RNUS
PARWI £6609 1RIIUSD
PalWN 76699 184U
PRIWN 16699 184U
pajlli ge609 184USD
paWI 68600 184U
panwry o9 jenual
palwL] QFZ9D 1RIUSD
pallw] 6£709 1RV
pajlw] 8E7O5 1R4UaD
PajWIL] LEZD D 1RIIUSY
Pa)W 9£70 3 1B3UaD
pajll] GEZOD 1RAUSD
Pajl] $EZOD 1R
PaUWE ££79D 1RIUSD
PSNWE] 28795 1elua)
PRILLT 1£79D 1B1USD
PN 0EZ9D 103U
pajw] 67799 1013Ua0
pajuwi /7799 1e53us)
pajwn §7799 1e53Us)
PanWL $ZZH0 1e5jua’
payWL] £7790 1e0ua3
PR TTTIS 1eua)
P 17795 1RIUS)
PN 07295 1R
pailw 61799 101U3)
Auedwo)

9685756
88/5766
7946256
BL/G766
GLI9T56
098GI56
L6T9T56
£F8GT66
1785756
645766
696256
TTLGEIS6
0S£6756
ZHLGZG6
9EK9Lab
G766
6179256
TPBGISH
8116756
6ELGTG6
GE/5TG6
GELGTGH
6¥79756
8765756
0965256
666756
08856
86/5786
1125256
0745756
£TL6T56
y0L5T56
6085756
81L67596
ELLGTE6

Jaquinpy o)

payiwiI] 81799 1eu2)
pajiu 91759 10.13U2)
pajr] 51255 jediuald
pajii £1Z99 jeiua)
paW] 71795 1813U3)
panWiLT | 179D e1jua)
pajiwf 01799 1eljual
pajiwIT 60795 10JIUD
PajiWi] 20795 1eUSD
pajwr] /0700 Tesjuad
pajlwi] 90799 10.3U83
pajwi] 50799 1BA3USD
palwI #0795 1RJIU3D
paliwi €070 jRJU)
pajiun 7pzoon 1enue)
pajwI 66150 1eUD
payiul] 261995 1e43Ud)
paw /6190 1e13ua)
pajwr] 95159 [eU3
pawl] 56199 1e3ua)
payiWi] #5199 101U85
pajw] £4159 101Ua5
PalLI] Z61DD 1R1IUD
PajILL] 16100 1213UaD
P 061OD 181U
PAIWIT 681D [BIIUSD
PajLL 88109 1B1U5
pallWi] £8199 181IU8D
paWN 78199 1eU8D
pajiu] 18199 1eNUaD
PAIWLT 08199 1BIUID
PalW 64199 101U
PR RL1DD 1RIUST
pajlwi] /£199 1enua)
pajlwi] 94199 jenuay

Auedwon



BEF0S06
L152€06
L69LE06
£958706
£5£59¢86
GLIF9E6
88+F9E6
TLkPIth
L8TF9EE
L8796
991L¥9t6
99%¥9E6
QLTYILE
FLLPIEE
19L¥9E6
061¥9¢6
L9E6
L6EF9LE
681P9E6
TIGI9%6
LF1T9E6
06079t6
0LE25€6
GOLZ9es
£9079E6
05129t6
69079t6
S6079t6
001Z9t6
81179¢6
G5079t6
0b079¢6
¥r0Z9te
25k09¢6
£1F09E6

Jaquiny o)

pawI G 1RA3UaD
PRILLLT £ [BAIUS)
pajwil Zn sy
FRMWILY 10 1843US)
PajWIT §15 1e3ua)
PRIET PIS 1eNUI)
oLt €4S AUy
PRI 71§ 1803ua)
pajiwi 115 esua)
PALUIT 01§ TRIIUDD
PIWLIT 65 (eI
pajwI] g5 12Uy
pajuN /S jenuay
PalIWL] 95 |eNuUs]
paaw] 55 eI
Py §§ jelua)
pajwL] £51Rua)
pa1LWIL] |§ Tenua)
pauwLy 07y 1e2uad
paIWIT gLy [RJE)
pajuly £1Y jenua)
pouWL 91y 1BIUD
PO GLY 1R
paywr] ply 1BUa)
PoUWN £1Y 1BHUdD
PO TLY 18U}
pajLL] LUy [eJua)
P3N O1Y 1B1IU8)
PAYLLILT 6Y 1RJ3UAD
Py /Y jenua)
paiwir gy jeua)
palWi by Yenuay
PaNLIT €Y 1esIuad
pajuil 1y 1eijuad
PauWLI 070 1RU)
Auedwon

65€09E6
65€09€6
6hP09t6
E(9EE
LI609E6
¥Ir09€6
SOr09EL
68E09t6
PLE09ES
80K09E6
G1E0986
SBEOIES
£9%09%6
90985¢6
T9.85€6
PLLRGES
8bLBGES
LG/8686
¥9685tEs
lad4:141.)
09585E6
9T/85t6
06586E6
£¥985E6
85586E6
16986¢E6
80£85E6
[£4¥i%1.]
19LL8E6
¥B69SED
8r895E6
9P695€6
¥10/5E6
T6695E6
69895E6

Jaguiny o)

pajn 610 1eduan
PN BIT 1RAILD
Py Z1D 1edjua)
panwr ST tenuad
paywr] #1 1enuay
PN £1T 124US)
paUW ZID 1RIUD
P 11D tenuan
PN OLD) 1eIu)
pajLwI] 6D 1B43US)
pajw] g0 1eua)
PaNWIT £D) 1enua)
pajwty 93 1eua3
PN 61 feNuay
pajuun] $3 RIS
PapWIN £D 1eAUa)
pajw 7h 1eiuad
paquury 1Y jeuay
PaMLILT 07d 12RU93
P33T 6ld 1R4IUSD
pajw] 814 jeiiuad
PauW] £1d 1043035
pajlwil] 91d 1@3us)
paglun Gid 1es3uad
Pajw] ¥id 1e43ua)
PaNWI €1d 1RV
payiun] |id 12RUSY
PaUWLT Old 12AUID
PaUWIT 6d [BIIUIT
payL] /4 181u8d
PIWIT 9d 123U
PaNWIL] G4 1213U8D
pajwn g4 1QUY
P T4 1813U8)
pajuun |4 1enusd
Aueduwoy

6816¥ES
LPR95E6
9189686
£789586
BS895EL
80895E6
£0895€6
6042586
be/75E6
19/7586
S906kt6
TLI6rEL
GZ0evth
8rL6rED
0116¥6
LL06VEE
9506¥E6
9IrLTGE6
Lp06¥t6
Lr606t6
8E67516
L1LT5E6
1660586
BZLTGES
vOBISES
YBO6YLE
1222686
Lig A1)
LPELrEs
89TLFE6
G9LLvES
PLLIPES
691176
6GLLFES
ETLLPES

Jaquiny 03

PaaILY LZQ TRIWED
PINWILT OZC 1043U3)
paawL] 610 TRIWED
paywr 1O 1eIUE)
PN £1O 1813URD
PaMILL] GLG 1RAIUaD
PaNWIT FLO 1.3
paywl] £10 18U
pajwWL] ZLO 1RIIRD
PRUWNT | L0 TR
PaLFT 010 TRIIUSD
PILT 60 Tesita)
PaI] §O 18U
PIULLLT £Q) RI3UR)
AW 90 12T
palWIT ¥O RIIURD
pSILIT £0 121U
pajuy 10 TRIUE)
oUW OTN 18
pajwi] §LN Te1IUe)
palWI LN RIS
PR 9N [RIUD
PaYILIN GIN 1RIWaD
palW FLN 1B1IUDD
panILI €N 1eJ3USD
PN ZIN 1B
paywwr] LLN JeRus)
PN QLN 1RINAD
PaLLLT 6N TR
PN gN 1RIIUFY
PIUWIN] LN 12NV
PaLIT 9N YRS
paMWLT &N 18U
PaULIN EN 1BIWE)
paNWIT N 1BNUD

Auedwon

I9LIPE6
19LLpth
Lo0LVES
8860¥t6
9960vE6
£560FE6
D660¥E6
0560FE6
L960¥E6
Or60GES
rr60ste
Z5LLPES
0860FT6
£L607ES
8T60FES
GL60St6
85605E6
PT6e0GE6
866 L¥E6
96ZIrEL
LZ0LPeb
S860VE6
£L60FE6
61L6EE6
L6T0¥E6
l610PE6
6800FE6
G900¥e6
2086EE6H
£/86¢L6
DBLEEED
1500VE6
EZ00¥ES
TL66EL6
9ZL6EL6

Jaquiny o)

PN LW 1R1UBD
PRI 9LW 1BRUS)
P G LW 1B1URD
PRUWIN €W 121USD
PRUWIT ZLW jenud)
PRI | LW [B43USD
paWIT LW JRAUS
PANWIT GW 1BJ3USD
palWI B BIIUSD
PN ZW eI
POILLLT GW JeNIUs)
PajWIL] GW R1IUSD
PINWIT bW 1eJIUS)
P3N £W 1B1USD
PAILLT ZW 1RIIUDD
PINUNT (W RIS
paNwI 07 1BINE)
paLr] 817 jenuad
palWIT /)7 18I0
paNw) 947 1eua)
palwy 517 jenua)
PaLLY FLT TRISD
PALN €7 TRIIUE)
pajI] 717 |enua)
paywI |17 1eaauR)
pajwI 0} YeIue3
payWI] 67 1eAUS)
palWI g7 Jenuay
pajwi /7 1enued
p3NWI 97 124D
pajwI G el
palWLT 1] jRIUE)
PSUWIT £7 1RI1US3
pauWI 77 1R1UR)
paqwiI 074 [esIua)

Aueduwios



1L09tP6
LoELPYE
L6L5k6
BL6GEKS
E0LGHS
LG9Tere
RO8ZERE
G6LZEPE
0094ZF6
%09LI¥6
BLOBIVG
0688TF6
6906ZF6
G906ZF6
IP68TPG
6988Z¥6
[ARL TAL
POLEEVE
19PEERE
FATARS ()
31433 4.}
6ITEEPS
S0FEEVE
L9LEEVE
FANTA L)
1906Z¥6
619/T¥6
L TAL
CE9LLr6
S/06Z¥6
97976
0506Z¥6
bv6RZPE
L806ZF6
YE06TE

Joquiny 03

P ZFZ7 1R
pajuI 1¥27 1enuad
PaUWIT OZZ 1243
PRI 4EZZ 101330
PalIT 8E77 120330
PaUWLY LE77 103D
PajIuI] 9¢77 1eljua)
P GE77 1ejua)
paylW] $£77 1enjua)
pANWN ££77 1qU)
PANWIN ZEZZ 1eUa)
PaplLL] LE77 1ejual
paLN DEZZ 1edIua)
P 6777 1R4IUSD
PajILIT BTZZ 1enUad
peNWI L7727 1eIua)
paAIWL] 9777 1enjualy
palun G777 1e43uad
PRI $TTZ 104D
pajlW £727 1ejua)
PAUW 7777 103ud)
P 1777 1e4ua)
Py OZZZ el
P 6177 1843ua)
P 8177 120U
pajlun 177 1enuady
P} 9177 1edWa)
pa)iu §177 1edwial
pailwn p177 1enjua)
pajlw £177 yenua)
pajlwi 7177 1eljua)
P |77 (RIS
pajlwi Q1Z7 1eijusd
pajin] 677 1eAua)
paWN 877 1eauad
Auedwoy

BLEBIV6
85£8Zk6
069LZ¥6
1G06Z¥6
9506Lr6
WPERTIFE
6k L2006
£880006
990¥268
9167668
99.LT006
SZTLT006
6675868
0LSE L6
LiveeR
6L¥SBe8
00E¥868
o0z 106
VLLT668
L90E868
1987668
5897668
6967006
T00t668
1950806
10t6kP6
1672006
089006
BGE6006
91+L106
1LT6106
0Z£9006
1864168
185406
1906568

Jaquinp 03

paLIN /27 1e1USY
PRI 977 1BJIUR]
PaNWI §77 1B13ua)
PaNWIT p77 1e3UD
PaNW £77 103U
paNWLY 177 103D
paAWI §Z 1RIIUSD
pajwI /7 1e1ua)
P |77 101UST
POYWLT 617 1€13U3)
PRAUWLT €17 11080
PUWIT 747 1€J309))
paNWTY |17 eJIua)
P3NIWL] 042 1BIUST
PaUWLT 97 TRIIUID
PEHWL] 67 1e13uaD
paNWI] £7 1811U3D
PIIWLT §LA 13U
POIWLT 9LA 103U
POIWLT G LA Tes3ua)
POIWT 71 A 133D
PANWILT | LA 101037
PAAWI 6A 101D
PAAWIT £A TRAIUBD
PORWT ZA TR4IUED
pouUNT LOLXX 1RI1UaD
PSUWLT 21X TRSIUD
PIUWLT pLX 1RJ3UD
PaYWLT EIX RJUaD
PALNT ZIX 1BSIUD
POYWNT DX TRJIUSD
ol gX eI
PaYWNT £X 1RAUED
PaLWNT GX TRAUID
PSLNT bX TRAUSYD

Auedway

GLLTLOG
SHPEI08
8968106
[£X¥AN4
8¥lLi6l6
£EL0LLE
1615616
L6ZI516
SG6PELS
LgATANE
LE69Z16
69EvLLb
£/09868
0719206
6206106
7997006
FXAN
tSFB668
£Z58/68
£668606
7290006
GEOTi06
8S0E106
£00Z106
ELELIDG
S00L668
88EE006
0825506
0BIFB68
LGEPRER
LIEECO6
1062668
£292106
E£9E868
QLLOD06

JaquinN o3

papwI £X 1e13ua)

pajILIT ZX 1RJIUaD
papLIT |X 1BJ3US)
PaNLILT £ LM 18303
PUWILT 9LM RIS
PANWIY 1M 1213U87
P3UWT ZLM TRIIUSD
PSWLT | LM TEAIUSD
PANWLT gM 121U
PINWI] /M 1RAIUT
PaNWIT oM 1RIIUSD
PaNW] £M RIS
PINWLT LM [RIIUY
paNWI L/A TR1UD)
PAIWF] OZA TRIIUD
PaNWIT 69A TRIIUIDY
Pa3IWIT BYA TEIIUSD
PaWLT /9A YRIIUSD
PSIWIT 99A TRIIUST
PSIWIT GYA 1RIIUSD
PA3WLT £9A TRIIUDD
PIIWT Z9A TRIIUSD
PSIWFY J9A TRIUSD
PRIWT O9A TRIIUSD
PBIWI] 65A TRAUSD
P GGA TRIIUSD
PRILWIT ZGA TRIUSY
POIWIT GGA RIS
PAAWIT PSA 1BIUTD
PAIUIT EGA 1E1IUS)
paNwWI] ZGA 141U
PRI 6bA 121D
PaINLI gYA 1RI3US)
PRI LFA 1RIIED
PANWIT YA 124337

Auedwoy

9967668
G9¢806
LE6T668
1606106
16£8706
0GL7668
HIrLLo
0660E 16
0460716
9LL6116
LGELLLG
LP690Le
GEG9/06
6LLF906
G665P06
1597006
0208006
FO850L6
0LT6L68
659606
9€51806
6907106
LPe0506
9LPRP06
6Fr6668
1667106
giiLI06
6ZEL006
F192006
SZLLID6
0076668
§269006
orerLi6
6£ 16506
809£506

Jequnp o3

PRI GpA 1RJ3UBD
POILLLT A TRIIUDD
PRIILLT EPA 1RIIUSD
POILLLT Z¥A TEIUSD
PANWILT LA 1EDUID
PaILWLT OA 1BUDD
PalWL] BEA 181U
POILWIT ZEA 1B3USD
POILLLT GEA TB43USD
POLWIT GEA 143UD
PaNWIT PEA TRAIUSD
POILWLT EEA 1B4IUSD
PONWIT ZEA YRAIUSD
PaIWLT LEA TEAUSD
PSAWIT OEA [RAIUSD
PAUWIT ZLA 18I
PAUWINT LA T213US)
PAAWITY §LA 1RIWD
PaIWLY 1A 1RAUSD
PANWT LJA 1e13UBD

PANWIT A 12UID

PANWI 9A JEUS)

PSIWI GA J2AUSD

PajWI EA 1EAUSD
pajLI] 07N 1eIua)
PRI BN 1E1IUS)
pajWIT £1N 1eJIua)
palWI 91N 1eJ3uaD)
PaLIT G1N 18U
PaWI €11 Jedua)
AW ZLN 183D
PAIIIT QLN 1R

PaNWIT 6N 12IWSD

PaYLIN 8N 183027

PAUWIT 90 RIS

Auedwon



61968F6
T0L6EPE
0ES6EYE
tradlln gl
6Z6EV6
€TE6LP6
90L6LP6
9T956¥6
OP/SEPE
GRISEVE
ZE9SEFE
GRGGEFE
P095ER6
7956LF6
VLLGEVE
G965E¥6
BTEEEYS
POSEEPE
¥85ELY6
GRT6EVE
29768k6
pazetbs
1926Er6
6£16Er6
L9¥GER6
01G5EPE
P9T6Er6
L£L89P6
99EGERH
TREGERS
OERLEVE
TTLLEYE
8TESEVE
£8T5E¥6
LPOSEVE

Jaquinp o7

payun 06172 11D
P 68177 12U
PaqWI 88172 18D
PajWLY /8177 1eNua)
P23l 99177 1esua)
PaWWNT 68177 TeNua)
pa3Lu pRIZZ 1eIIua)
PAYLLIT £977 12/IUBD
pauWIT 78177 1RUSD
PaWT 18177 1enuad
PRIWLT 08177 1RAIUSD
PN /177 (ENU3)
PANWIT 87177 184333
PaWLI 24177 1133
PaWLIL] 9477 Tesiua)
PR 67177 JRAIUS)
P3WNT b/ 177 JRNua)
payuN 7£177 1e0ua)
PaMWI |/£}7Z 183D
POWIT 69177 1eJ3uaD
PaMWNT B9} 77 1BIUSD
PajWI) 29177 1eNUaD
PSUWL] 99177 1e1IUa)
Py 69177 1enuad
PAIILT #9177 1013USD
PaWIT £9}ZZ 1RsIUSD
P 75177 1eNU)
P3IWLT 19177 1ENUaD
payuny 09477 121632
paWIT 66 |77 1013U3)
Pajwr) 95177 1RIIUS)
PajULT /G127 JB5IUSD
pa3LLIT 95427 BIUa)
PaALWIT 55177 JBIUa)
PRI G127 1e3Ua)

Auedwon

oLlgere
BELEERS
LZLEERS
06ZEEPS
¥LEeeve
77234
0gleero
€I0EER6
9B6ZERS
9967E¥6
GG6ZEVS
£G687F6
¥l88Tr6
L6GLZk6
£L06ZV6
1EL8TV6
[AZ4:14 47
TL9LTVG
L188%F6
965LTk6
G65.L706
ILH8TVE
9L06ZF6
065LZ¥6
L8G/2¥6
869.7r6
PRGGEYA
0055876
89LSEF6
06ESEP6
OLLSEre
65E6EYE
G6IGErS
9ZI6Er6
ETLGEPD

Jaguiny 03

PaNWI) €677 1RIU3D
pajwn 76177 1enua)
PaI 16177 1enusy
P OGL77 1ejua’y
paln 6177 101U
paNWILT gL 77 181303
RN A | 77 1813USS
PRUWIT 9P (77 jJIUS5
PaUWIT Gp 177 10D
PaNWI b ZZ 1edIuad
pajwiy €127 18U3D
palwn gL 77 1R1U33
PONWLY W} ZZ RIS
paMWI op 1 ZZ 1e3us3
P fE177 TRIUST
pajLWl 9ELZ7 jeua)
PONWIT &E | 77 1801U8Y
PINWI #€177 103U8)
PNt £ELZZ |BIUSD
papWI] 7€177 1013Ua%
PIUIT LELZZ 1RIJUIS
PRUWI DELZZ 1RIIUSD
paiwn pZIZZ 1enusd
panuwi] 97177 1edjua)
PAUWN L7177 TRAUD
PaiWw] 97177 1enuad
PRI 67177 TeNUSD
PRUWI ZLZZ jenua)
paylwr] £71Z7 jejua)
paywn 77177 1edjusd
PaUWIY 17177 yeuU8)
paill] gZ17Z Tenusd
PRI 61177 TeIUad
palwi 81177 1eswad
palW /177 1018

Auedwor

6LIGEVE
0915EP6
SréevLre
6L8¥Er6
LE9LTRE
FOOLTKG
L0942V
€806Z¥6
ORERIFE
L29LTv6
7906Iv6
1206Tk6
TLERTVE
€66/276
68GLZVE
[A:14:TA L)
£90EErS
TE0EERS
[AXA334]
9TTLEEPE
E9LEERE
LLL6ZVE
7806ZF6
809LZ¥6
620626
9016Zr6
LL06Z¥6
£906Zr6
0L0627P6
8906ZF6
L09L2V6
96/8ZF6
6£06ZP6
LE06ZF6
VI8P

Jaqunp o)

PaNWIT 91172 [RIWAD
pajun GLIZZ jenua)
palWI pi1ZZ 1BNUa)
palWIT £4177 1243UaT
PN T41ZZ 124US)
panwWI | 1172 18aUa)
paww] p11ZZ 1213UaD
paluit 60177 1R13Ua7
pallLI §OLZZ TRV
oI £017Z 124D
pajwWi 90172 18427
PaMWI §0L7Z 1843Ua)
PONWIT POLZZ TRIU2D
palWI] £017Z 1e1IuaD)
panun Z017Z 1enuad
paNwiLy L0477 12U3)
pajw} pOLZZ 1843USD
PRI 6672 18J3UB)
paILI] §67Z 1@3Ua)
paluI /677 E13U3)
PaYI 9677 1213U3)
PaNWI] G677 12J3U3D)
PaNWIT +677 1213U3)
PONWI £677 101IUSD
PANWI 7677 1B1USD
panw 1422 1enue)
paILIT D677 1ENUD)
oI 6RZZ 1RJ3L2D
PaLI BYTZ TRIIUID
pojWIN /877 1013US)
palLWI GRZZ 183U
paNWIT $R77 1E1USD
paywIT £§77 fenUa)
paNwWI 7877 TRAUS)
pajwiT 1877 jedua)

Auedwor

$9L8IF6
T65LTVE
£85LIF6
0GE8Ire
9TrELre
PRILERS
BSEEERS
LELEEVS
GEOEES
bL6TEPE
8E9LIPE
609L7p6
LL06TV6
TLI6Zr6
FA:7a a4
b6SLIrE
£09.7r6
896/7h6
986LIF6
LE88Tr6
L194Zv6
GE6BIVO
Y6LLTV6
0788ZF6
£69L7h6
£89/TF6
[0V Tadd
GRGLZVE
86Z6EF6
£4Z6tr6
FBI6EF6
eL1EEPE
yaGLbo
oegSHre
(3 Tag

J3QWINN 09

PN 0877 |eUR)
paiin 8277 1eua)
payw LA77 jenuad
pauWI 9477 123ua)
pPAHWIT 677 Jedjua)
paNWL] ¢/ 77 1RIIS
pajwi] g/77 1e1iua)
paywiy (277 1enuay
pauun] 0477 1enua)
paywI] 6977 1Bua)
pajwI 8977 123D
PalWe J977 143U
pslW 9977 jeIua)
pajwn 6977 1043us)
P $977 1RSJURD
palWL] £977 1RIUSD
PIWLLT T9ZZ 1R43U3
pawy 1977 10U
pallui] 0977 1enuan
Pajiur] 6677 teua)
Pl 8577 1esua)
palw /77 1ejua)
P 95Z7 JRJUSD
Pa1WL] GGZZ 1eUs)
pajlWwy $G77 1eNU)
PajWI] €677 10U
pajwi] Z677 1enuad
pajiw] LE77 1enuad
Pa)W OSZZ 1e3ua)
paapwn gFZ7 1eus)
pajlw fy77 Teljus)
pajtuil] §yZ7 1esjus)
P 677 1enua)
palW pFL7 18U
pajlwi] £¥77 1e4Ua)

Auedwon



16809v6
0k609Y6
¥0609%5
858096
96809v6
S9809%6
656096
¥re09r6
158096
0v809re
LI809¥6
95685¥6
7668516
L9809¥6
006096
£P809ve
6E809Y6
1580916
6¥809+6
658096
CL809%6
Y6B096
09806
LEBOM6
0260996
86096
L5809%6
L9809%6
GGR0%F6
L6096
68809F6
LE6D9YE
9rBOE
89809+6
998096

Jaquinp 03

PaWLT ObGZ7 1eUD
PUWI 4EC77 10U
PN BESZZ RIURD
paywn f€577 1ei3ued)
P 9E677 Teljua]
PaINLIT GEQZZ 1RIUSD
PajuL] PEGZZ 1RIIUSD
PRI ££577 fenuad
Pl Z£GZ7 jeauad
P LESZZ 1Rajua)
P33WIT DESZZ 1eNUDD)
PN 47577 1enjuady
PINLINT Q7677 1eIuas
P L7677 1esjuad
P3N 97677 |RJIUSD
PRI Q7677 eijua)
PONWLIT $Z677 TRJIUaD
P3N £Z677 1R1IUSD
P ZZGZZ renua)
paywi LZ677 yenua)
PayW] 07677 1enusd
PalWL] 61577 1RIUID
paal] 81§77 1enuad
Palw L1677 1enua)
PRI 91677 1enjua)
PN §1677 1enuady
PRUW pLE77Z 1R1UBD
P3UUINT £1677 1enjuady
PRy ZISZ7 RIS
PRI LLG77 1esjus)
P23 01677 1eL3ua)
PalW] 60677 enUad
PalWL] 80677 jeNUa)
pPaluwr] L0677 jenuad
PaIWLY 60677 1eiiual

Auedwon

SZ609¥6
¥809%6
LF809F6
LE6O9KE
EE809F6
riSkre
6E95PPE
143044
Z19SHPe
8019%+6
6B5G¥P6
9866EF6
1866EF6
£186Lb6
L986EV6
96¥6Er6
L510FF6
ooLotre
L695kF6
SL56hv6
AN )
S9EOrE
L5144
LI00vFe
£6R6EF6
fAZ133 4.}
BG66EFG
SL66LY6
95.6EF6
EEL6ERS
B596EV6
LPLEERE
LT96EY6
T656EV6
P1G6EVE

JaqunN o)

PaNWIT GOGZZ 121D
PRI $0SZZ 1RI3UAD
PaNWI) £06ZZ 12I3UaD)
PSIWIT Z0GZZ 1RIIU3)
PaWLY L0677 TeIIua)
PaNWI Z67ZZ 1RIIUB)
paWI 16777 1@1IUS)
palLI 06772 TRAIUSD
PANWIT 8727 1RIIUSD
paNWI §8Z77 1e13UaD)
PaNWIT /8777 1BI3UD
paNWIT 987ZZ 1RI3URD
PINWIT G87ZZ 1BIIUSD
PaNWIT $RTZZ (RIS
PaINWYT £87ZZ 1RIISD
PaNWI] Z877Z TRIUAD
PaMWIL] 18777 1RIIUD
paNWI] 08777 1eI3U3)
PANWIT 6£72Z 11IUS)D
PaNWIT B£7ZZ @NIUD
PaNWI ££77Z 1eNIua)
pallwLI 97777 1eAua)
PaNWIT 57777 1B43UaD
PaNWI] /777 1843U3D
paNWLT £/777 1RIIUAD
PINWI Z/77Z 1RIIUS)
I 1777 1R13U3D
PSNWI 0777 101U)
PANLWIT 69777 1RNIUID
paNWI 89777 1BNUSD
PaNWI] /9727 10AIUID
paNWI] 59777 1B4IUaD)
PINWLT $972Z 183D
pajWI £9777 183D
paNW] 29722 103D

Auedwod

Lip6EPS
FEP6ERD
19L6Er6
88Z6EVE
6L6EF6
6166EF6
98L6EY6
2000+kP6
6856EP6
6Er6ErG
T256L¥6
99E6EV6
LLEGEVE
OLEGEVE
£6T6EV6
L6T6EPE
L6T6EPE
66T6EV6
ZIE6EPE
GRYG6VE
99765F6
L9T6L6
6576Ek6
0BGoErO
LET6EVE
(247213 4
668LEVH
908tr6
96/1L¥6
ET9LEVD
LI915v6
98I6EKG
SLZ6Ek6
09Z6Lk6
S9Z6EPSE

JaquwnN 07

POMWI 19727 1RAUSD
paLWIN 09777 103U
paNWI §6777 1B1USD
PRI BGZZZ 1BIUS)
papu /6777 1B1IUS)
PaNWI 967ZZ 1RU)
pajWI] 66777 1eUa)
PSIWI G777 1BAUDD
paIIT £6777 1R13USD
PaWI 76727 1B13UD
paNWI 15777 1e13Ua)
PONWIT 06777 1B41U3)
PaNWIT 64777 12U
panwI g¥Z77 181IUSD
paNwI /¥777 1BAUSY
pajWwI 9y777 181UDD
PaNWIT GpTZZ 1RUDD
PANWI #HTZZ 184D
PaNWI £47ZZ (RIS
POMNWI] ZHZZZ 101D
PANWNT LYZZ7 1RIWD
PajILUIT DFZZZ 1BIIS)
PaWIT 6E7ZZ TRIIUS)
P §EZ7T 1RIIURD
paNWI /€777 1RUD)
PANWIT 9E7ZZ 1RUDD
PaNWA GEZZZ 1RAD
PRI FETZZ 1RIWD
PaNUT £E7ZZ 1RIIUSD
pajuNT ZEZZZ 181UR)
PO LEZZT JRIIU)
PaNWIT OEZZZ JB1IUaD
PANWI 677ZZ 1RIIUD)
paNWIT 87777 1R4IUa)
PO /7277 1BI3U)

Auedwo)

£9768F6
HI6EVG
LGZ6EPE
FAZL TN 4
LIZ6EkE
LEBBFFG
659FERS
689rEb6
299bEY6
£99FEF6
959rEYH
FATYARN S
SIrEEP6
0GILEEPE
T6LEEVS
ELG6EF6
6GG6EF6
L685kP6
0LZ6EF6
B976EK6
FLI6EPS
Fri6trs
L¥i6tre
6926t¥6
I6768r6
GLLVERS
869¥EKS
Ta9PEPA
PPIFERS
969FEV6
LEELEVE
IPLEEVE
33
GILEEWS
601LEVS

JaquinN 03

pajLI 97727 Jeua)
papwI 67777 181D
padWI] #7777 (243D
paNWIT £772Z 1RIUSD
pajwWIn 77722 Teiiuad
paWI 17727 1e1IURD
PaWI 0TZZZ 10D
PaNWI 61777 Te1IUa)
panwi 81722 1enuad
paMWI £17ZZ 1RIIUDD
PaYIT 91777 1RAUD)
pajyLUI ¥4777 1eUaD)
PaNWI € 1777 12u3D
paNWI 71777 1243U8D
pajwi |177Z 1e43Ua)
paLI] 01777 1BIUSD
PaNWIT 60777 121D
pauw] §OZZZ 1RIue)
PaIIN /0777 1e13U8)
paI 90777 1es3u8)
PaMLI] 50727 TeNIUa)
PRINMIT FOZZZ TRID
PANWI £07ZZ 1013U3)
PaIWIT ZOTZZ 1R4IU3D
pauwWI L0727 1813U)
PRI pOZ2Z JeIUd)
PAUIT 66122 101D
paWLT 86177 18IIUSD
palwWI /6177 184IUID
PIUWI 9612Z 101IUID
panWI] 56127 183U
PANWIT 6127 Jelauad)
panw £6177 1e11U3)
palLI 74177 12A3uaD
pawwi 4177 1e43ua)

Aueduwion



EELTIP6
09779r4
9EBLIFE
9L1T9¥6
LE0Z9P6
L50T9r6
65079¥6
1681976
LEBLOYE
T6L19k6
89/19v6
LZLI9E
9E9LIP6
6LL19b6
09919v6
15919+6
619196
610E9%6
SLLL9PE
66515¥6
BLLI9F6
6F91L9%6
SIOEIrS
BLOE9Y 6
BIBL9Y6
BL9LIVE
ob/1i9v6
26919%6
w9196
01919k6
bbPLov6
SiFI9¥6
BGEL9P6
0EEL9E
L0079%6

JquinK 93

pajli 98977 jeljua)
PIILULT 68977 12D
PAULIT 8977 1041Ua
paNWI €8977 1@4juUd)
PajIWIL] ZRGZZ Teijuad
pajwry 18977 jenus)
paLI 08977 18U
PaNWI 6£977 1BAUSD
panw g£977 1@4juad
paNWIT £/977 1RJIUSD
PAMALT §/977 1R1IUSD
P G/977 eI
PONWIT F£977 1BIUSD
panul £/977 1iuay
PRI LL9ZZ vesiua)
payw 07977 1enuad
PaNWI 69977 1243UDD
PaNWI] B99ZZ 1RIU2T
pajlult £9977 jejua)
P33WIT 99977 1eUad)
palu 69977 1enjuad
panwL] $9977 184U
PayWL] 799ZZ 1eIIUsD
Pa)WLY 19977 1e03u3D
PeuWI 09977 1e4iua)
PINWIT 66977 1043USD
pIMWL] 854977 1Rjuad
pa3uu L6977 1enua)
PRUWIT 65977 1e1IUaD
panw 65977 1@ijusd
pajw] $6977 1eijued
PanW] £6977 jeUs]
P 75977 1e4jua)
P 15977 1RijUa)
payluiny 64977 123U

Auvedwas

L56L9v6
OLRLo¥E
IE919%6
B6ELIVE
GL68GPS
0ZrI9v6
GGEL9PE
Lind% 4
GOLETHE
6£0E9F6
960E976
060976
L60E9P6
arResks
06L19v6
SLEL9PE
¥9609P6
SF609r6
890296
Z0E29%6
86E656¥6
84T64k6
roL6SYS
160976
£0685%6
IP619¥6
798196
066856
49 )
¥OLL9P6
6£065r6
ZT685%6
806
¥1809F6
608096

4IQUIRN G

panwI g¥4977 181U
PN £#977 1RAIUAD
PAUMWLT 9L977 fRiI8)
PSUWL] Gp977 1RUS)
PaUWI pPOZZ 1eNUID
paNWI £p977 1RIIUID
pajpw 7977 1ejUa)
paIWI Lb977 1RIWE)
PaUWI] 0b97Z TesIuRD)
P11 6EGZZ 1RIUDD
PajlWIT 8E97Z 1RJIa)
pelLLI /£977 1A3U8D
PajUL] 9£977 1RIWIED
PSUWIT GE9ZZ (BAIUD)
P3N $EGT7 TEUSD
PIIlLN] £E977 1eNUa)
pajlwry 7g977 121335
P3N 1g977 1euad
pa)NWI 0g977 teaual
pajwy 67977 1enuaj
PINWIT £7977 1043U3D
pajw) 97977 1enuUa)
Pajwl] 67977 1ejuad
papwin $Z977 1e1jual}
PaylWl] £2927 1843U3)
P 77977 1eajuad
PAALWIET [ 7977 1RIUaD
Pa)W] 07977 1RIuay
Pajll 61927 10Ua)
Pajuur] 81977 1043Ud)
P /1977 1e13Ua)
PAUWIT §1977 1RJIU33
PaIWI §1977 1eNua)
pajIWI #1977 1R43U3)
PaWT] £§977 1RIWA)D

Avedwo

70809b6
LELLO¥6
OEB09HE
G/76576
GZBOYPE
1640576
T6L09P6
£1809%6
9080976
£8209%6
£6409¥6
69,096
95P6SPH
62656
EEE6GPS
rLI6SPE
61065P6
6L065F6
7076576
0£065¥6
8668GF6
00685F6
yGBO9P6
8r809F6
69809F6
(3:3: (00
61609¥6
GG60%F6
9/809P6
S1609P6
¥9809%6
TE966P6
979656
GGG65P6
G8965¥6

JoquInN 03

palL] 71977 14U
PajlWLy | 1977 1eus)
Pt g1977 103usy
PANWILT 60977 1E1UID
PaUWIT 80977 183U
pauwt] £0972 1eNURD
PaWIL) 90977 TRIIURD
P3UWI §0477 1eUa)
PAUWIN p09ZZ TR
payWwI] £09ZZ 124U3D
AW Z09ZZ 1BI3U8)
PAIWLHT LOGZZ 1RJIUD)
PaRWI 00977 1enua)
PN 64677 TENUD
PRI B6SZZ 1843UDD
PRI /6677 1RIUSD
PIUWIL] G6G7Z 1eNUSD
PaUWIT G6GZZ 1RV
PalWI $6G77 1RAIUDY
pajiul] £6577 1EIJUSD
PRRWIT 76677 1BUSD
PRWILT | 4677 1R NUSY
panW] 06577 18NU3D
PAUWLT 68GZZ 1RIUS)
P3N /8577 1RNUSD
P23l 98477 1enuad
pa €RG77 181UAD
palWIY $RG77 1eIIUSD
PaUWLT £RG77 fenjua)
PRI ZRGZZ 10T
payWwI | 8677 1RNus)
PaLL] 08577 1RAUSD
palwL] /677 1eual
P} B4G72 123UR)
pa3Wwn) £/G77 1e43ua3

Avedwon

TT66G16
16E65K6
ZEE6EFS
¥rEeske
9706576
BEF 196
LRELGFE
Or6aBSko
9ZFLIPS
YSELIPE
¥IELOVE
P )
LFELSFE
¥6ZLI9P6
FEELOFE
LGSO
LOP6SPE
ZZE6EYD
0B lesPs
G616516
9.6866
E0L6SKS
LEBOIVG
20685r6
95809r6
680196
626096
260196
160196
TEBO9PE
96096
YEB09P6
LT609¥6
0£809¥6
¥1609k6

J2quny 03

PRI §LGZZ YRNua)
pajwiy 6/677 1enuad
pajiun pL6727 (BAUSD
poylm g£G77 1ejua)
paalun 774677 1ejuad
DIl 17677 1RIUBD
papw) g/G77 183Ua)
paylWI] 59677 1213U85
PRAILULT §9G77 1RIIT)
P /9677 10AUST
PaHWIY 99677 1RAUD
P G9677 TRAud)
P 9677 1R4I3)
PANIWE] 79527 1RiIua0
PaWILy L9677 TeqUSD
P 09577 1843U97
P3NWLY 66677 1@IIUD
PAALLT HGGZZ 1RIUSD
PaMWILT 76677 1RIUTD
PaILWI 95577 1RIIUSD
PajlWIT 66677 1RJIUSD
P $GEZ7 1RIUST
pajlw £6577 1BIIUR)
PN ZGGZZ 184337
PIPWIY 16677 1eNUIS
P3N QEaZ7 1eIUa)
palWN] 6¥577 184URD
papWiy gy§77 1R85
PaNWLT /pG7T (R4UST
PaalL 9¥S7Z 1RAIUaD
Pl GpE77 10A3ua)
PajLWIL] #4677 1213U3D
PalLy £7677 1R13USD
PaIN] ZHEZZ 1RIURD
PajLULY 14677 1RijuUB8)

Auedwon



986¥8P6
ELTLive
LTTVLIV6
90FLLiv6
LOZLLVG
ERZLLVE
T9TLiP6
0ZeLive
9GZLLvE
(A zA¥a
0TTLive
0ETLLv6
SOTLLVE
01ZiLve
POrLive
GGELIVE
T9ELLVE
T0ELLVE
61TLLVE
OvELLVE
9IELLVE
€61 LL¥6
WZlive
LAY L]
9£20/¥6
EBIOLYE
TLL0LYG
£620LK6
1SZ0L¥6
L000L¥6
£500LP6
808696
LE869P6
£5L696
SERGIVE

JaquinN @3

PIIWLT 0EGZZ 103U
PANWLT 67877 18J3UL)
PaIWIY 87§77 181D
PalLL 67977 1e11Ua)
POUWLT $ZRTZ 1€IU3D
P £7877 10J3Ua)
PalWLT 77877 1€43U3)
P3ULILT 17877 1e13Ua)
PaMLIET 07977 1R1U3D
PajILINT 61§77 1€3U3)
POIINT 81877 |RJ3US)
PONLNT L1877 |RJIUD
PalluN 91877 |Bua)
Pl G1877 233D
P33t £1977 1e11Ua)
PajuIT 1§77 eua)
PRILNT 1§77 eJ3ua)
PYWLT 01§77 1843u3)
PalLILT 60877 1€43u3)
PaILILT 80§77 1€43U3D
PAUWLT L0877 1e3ua)
PRILLT 90877 TeJIua)
PalLILT 50877 1eJ3ua)
PIUWILT FOFZZ 1843u3)
PALLLY £0§77 [eJ3U3D
PaLLLT 70827 1eJ3ua)
PalLLY 10877 1eJ3ua)
PalWLT 008ZZ 1eJ3ua)
POUWLT 66,27 183U
PAIWLT 86/27 €U
PaLLY £6/27 EIIUDD
POILILT 96/77 184332
Pl G6/77 RJIUBD
PO ¥6/7Z RIIUSD
PaYLINT £6/7Z 1B53USD

Aueduion

£9.L65%6
906696
09.69%6
¥6969r6
666896
EG/BIPE
GL989¥6
069896
969896
919896
019896
6P9R9F6
61989%6
L098%%6
08689F6
918896
VL6896
18989P6
16989¥6
999896
96589F6
£6G89F6
£0989%6
L9836
A YA
0L989%6
£7589%6
LI98%%6
9.989+6
Y5986
0E989¥6
66589F6
886896
L0LB9Y6
SRIRIE

JaqunN o)

palW Z6/77 Tenuad
paUWR 16/Z7 Tenjuad
Palwil] peLZZ 10NRUSD
palWI] £8/77 TRNUID
PapuIT g8/77 1eua)
pelWI /8777 Yenuas
P 98/77 1R1jUaD
pantw ¢R/77 1€NUan
palw $8£77 1@1IUSD
PaNWN £8/77 181U
PalWIT 78777 je1IUa)
payWi |8LZ7 1€nua)
pauw 0877 184Ua3
panw 6//£77 1@03U80
pawi] §//77 1R43U33
panwin L4477 1e0us)
pajtw 94477 1@03ua)
PalI G//77 1R43Ua)
PRI /777 104U8D
paywi £//77 1edjua)
paMwWi 72277 1043UaD)
PRUWNT |££ZZ 1RIIUSD
PN 0477 1@1Ua)
PANLWIN 69/72 121U
pajlwi 89777 ediuad
panwn L9477 yeiuad
PaliLN 6977 Yeajuad
PN #9727 YRIua)
pajW) £9/77 101Ua)5
Pl 76/77 1esiua)
PIWLT |§/77 1R3Ua)D
P3N 09777 \RIUSD
P 4G/27 1e1jUaD
PN @G/27 1RIIUDD
PN L6477 YenUua)

Auvedwor

099896
£9989F6
059896
865896
80989¥6
G798%%6
Pr9R96
L19g%%6
S06E9¥6
FAa g2
G6EEIP6
9SrEW L
EBELIFS
LTTES6
ELZEGPE
ELLESKS
vTLEIPS
BLLESKS
LIOESPS
£90EY6
ZEOEIKE
PS0E9Ps
L50E9K6
E£L0E96
6Z0EIPS
ET0E9P6
LEOEIKE
LTOEI6
SFOE9YE
FBOEIF6
060€9v6
£P0E9YE
690£9+6
£50€9¥6
¥Z0Ere

JaqunN o)

pajiwI 95/77 1e5Ua)
paNwI 66/27 1eAUal
palLI $G/7Z 1RIUAD
PR go/77 1Rnua)
paji 75427 1803U87)
psjwLy |5/77 1edjuad
pajw 06LZ7 1.1juad
POHWI 6¥L2Z 1RIAUID
PILWLT] 8pLZZ RIS
PaILU] £/ 77 TR
pajiwi] 9yL77 1eljua)
pauW] /77 1B13U3)
palun #/77 1R1USD
payWI ERLZZ 1RIUD
pajul Zb/27 |BAUS)
pajtWy 277 1enuss
PRUWL OFLZZ 1RNUSD
PajlLI 4EL27 Yenuadg
payLW ge/77 1enuad
paywi £e£77 yenuad
PajlT 9 /77 1BNUSS
pajllr G6e/77 1enuad
PRHWL $ELZ7 YONURD
pollWI] €E/77 TRIIUST
pajllr 7e£77 yenusd
pan) 1 £/77 12 0USS
payW 0g/77 1enuads
pajlwt) 62772 1@Nuad
PAUWIN 97277 184U
P3WI, £T/77 183U
P3}WI $TLZZ 1243U8D
P 67477 1BIUDD
PAUWNT PTLZZ 104URD
PALWIT £Z/77 103U
pauwN ZZLZZ 1enue)

Auedwor

Or0e9r6
070E9¥6
FEDEIPE
LL0T9F6
LBOLS6
¥90£9¥6
6H0E96
090896
ZPOE9¥E
L90E9P6
BLOEI6
SR0t9P6
0L0t9re
PELEME
L60EIPE
£BOE9YE
B90EGFH
L£50E9¥6
880E9P6
6L0E96
HOEIE
LI0EH6
6HIEGFE
SETTIFE
LUYA
F60T9r6
181Z9k6
SL079¥6
LLIT9P6
L6696
66196
2B619¥6
SL6LIPE
BLITIPE
650E9¥6

JaqUIny 03

PONWNT LZ/Z7 1BIAD
palWI 07/77 10J3U3)
PAUWN) 61L7Z 1€IIU3D
AW §1/77 181303
I £1L7Z 1€IIS)
AW 91L77 1RIIED)
PajLIT G1L77 1RIIUAD
PRI ¥1£77 101IUaD)
pajLW L2272 1enus)
POIWIN T1£ZZ 1RIIISD
PAWNT L1£ZZ 1RIDD
POIWIT O1LZZ 1RIIUDD
PaNWIT 60777 1243U3D
paNwi §0/7Z 1RI3USD
pajwiT £0/77 1eAU)
paNWIT 9077 1RIIUSD
PAINUIT 5077 1RIIUS)
PRI ¥0/77 1RAUAD
PRIl £0/77 1eIIuaD
PAUNT Z0£77 1@S3UDD
PINT LO/27 1eNua)
PN 00/7Z 1813UaD)
PANWIT 66977 TRIIUID
PaNW 869ZZ 1RIIUSD
PaNWLT £6977 18U
palWI] 96977 1oL
PANWI 6977 1RIIUID
PONWI +692Z 1RIIUID
PANWI £6977 1RIIUID
pPaNWI 7692Z 1RAUAD
paNw 169ZZ 1eAuaD
PALLKT 06977 1RSIUDD
PaNWLIT 68977 1243USD)
PaNWIT 88977 1233UaD)
PaNwWIT /8977 1R4IUSD

Auedwon



L6BLGRE
G177686
6512686
611686
LEELSRE
BPOZS86
6707586
02£2686
£GETSB6
GEETSEB6
906£586
0B.1GB6
Y7586
PYITERE
SarLSHS
9681686
8ETIG86
[Astads: 1)
00£t1S6
TLEELSH
8LE8056
ZL18046
5918056
w0056
8Lp0056
¥TI0056
L6¥0056
£670066
¥8¥0056
8LEBEYE
£8186F6
LTEBEYE
8Z186¥6
901L86F6
9GZ86F6

13quinN o3

pa3ln g1 sdway Jepisnpy)
pawy £ sdway yensnpu
pajwy] g1 sdway jeLsnpu)
pauw g1 sdwa) tewsnpu|
pajn 1 sdway jeuishpuj
pay £} sdwa) yeLasnpu
pajlin 7} sdwa) jeuisnpu)
pajuupY || sOwWway jeLisnply
pauwi g} sdwa yerIsnpuj
pallr 6 sdway Teuasnpy|
payui g sdwa) yeLasnpu|
pa3llun /£ sdway jeLnsnpu|
panwiy g sdway jeLnsnpy
pa3w g sdwa) yeLiisnpuy
payw p sdwa) TeLsnpuj
pajuwr g sdwa | yeLisnpu|
panwi 7 sdwsj jeunsnpu)
P33 | sdway yeulsnpu
P2 69677 101IUDD
PaYWIL £967Z 14U
P23IWI1T 99677 1R
PaNWI §9627 1e13UD)
POMWIT $I677 124307
P2)IUNT E9677 Teiua)
P Z96ZZ 1IWY
PalIWLT 19677 1e13U)
DA 09677 1243U)
pajlI] 65677 TRIIUS)
PaWIT 85477 101IU3)
PN £G677 1BIUD
P3IWIT 95677 10IIU)
PRAWLT §6477 183U3)
PaMUIT $G677 TR1IUS)
PRI £547Z TRIUDD)
pawun 76477 Jesjua)

Aueduwio)

ribi6ke
GEBLOVO
Z18L676
SLLi6¥6
665/6F6
79056¥6
6605616
24r=a
ELBVOPE
FL8VeY6
69v6rt
899F6ir6
Q9%P6r6
LL9P6P6
GEGPePE
061566
6E0G6F6
L10G6F6
0GZELSE
168P6¥6
69.¥GhE
PBIPEVE
6P LPerS
Or9Fere
U966
S¥LeYh
9€8L6VE
652L6k6
¥rIL6rh
GOLL6VG
£80L6¥6
8L0L6¥6
£90L6¥6
86156¥6
Bo66¥6FE

Jaquiny 03

pamwIT |G67Z 181Ua)
PaIW 0G6ZZ 1R1IUSD)
PaNLK] £b67Z 1RIUDD
PN /672 1213U8D
PINWIT 9¥677 1EIIUSD
AN GPETZ 11D
PaNWT] 677 1RJIUaD
PaUWYT £467Z |RNURD
PaLIT 7¥677 1e1IUSD
pauWI 167 [RIWAD
PRI OFGZZ 121U
PalwWL] 6£6ZZ 123U
PRI GE6ZZ 1RAIUBD
PO £E6TZ 1B
PaNWI 9E67Z TRIUY
PRI GE67Z 1BIUR)
PAINLLT YEEZZ 111U
PalwWI ££62Z 1RIIUSD
AW 7E672 feua)
PAALULT LEGTZ YRIIDD
PaI OESZZ 1B
AN 47672 1RIIUAD
a3 BT6ZZ 1RNUET
PRI L2627 1eIa))
PaWIT 9Z6ZZ 1RJIUS)
PalWNT 67672 1RIIIZD
PA3IWIT $T67Z 1RIWED
PANUKT £267Z [BNUA)
PaNWIT ZZ6ZZ JeNUa)
a3 Z6ZZ 1RAUAD
palwI 61677 1RIIUSY
paWILT R16ZZ 1JIUaD
PO 91677 1BIU2D
PINWNT §167Z 11D
a3 FL6ZZ TRIWA)

Auedwo)

26066P6
fagi1494
BForore
679k6r6
L89v6vE
TI9¥6k6
Faovers
BRO06YE
PL668F6
LL668Y6
79006¥6
78868¥6
LEGEBYE
86.68¥6
TIBLELGE
88E6BYS
LLr68Y6
Y6686
rrL68YE
0EC68Y6
08688¥6
67068F6
&61068F6
£0068¥6
60068¥6
LL068YE
69068F6
80068¥6
70068r6
01068¥6
68688¥6
50L68F6
L8le8ve
OrL68be
8¥Z68F6

JaquInN o)

PAULIT £167Z YIS
PSUWI |162Z 1BUS)
paNLI 01677 18NUAD
PaUWNT 6DAZZ TRIWAD
pawI §P677 1ENUS)
PANWIT /06ZZ 1EUaD
Pa3IWIT 9DAZZ TS
paalIN DAZZ 1943US7)
PaNWIT $DZZ 1RJWSD
PaMWIT 0677 1E13US)
PAUWIT 706ZZ 18J1U8D
PauLL] 10677 1RIIUS)
PajWIY pDGZZ TENIST
PaNWIT B687Z IR
pauwI 96877 18U
palWIT £4477 Fe1U2)
pawIT |68ZZ IRIWAD
PajWIT 68877 18ua)
pajwI gg8ZZ 18AU3D
PANWIT 98877 1BA3LAD
PaLLI $gR77 1eNU3)
PaWI £887Z 13Ua
paNLN 79977 1R
pajwr] |88ZZ 1eIuad
Pa)UKT 0R87Z 1R5UaD
PN 6/877 124333
panwI 8/877 133U3D
panwWIT /7877 10RUSD
paNwWI 9/877 @333
paNuNT /877 121U
paNwW ¥/877 1B43u8)
PSNWI £/877 1S3
PSNWIT (/977 1B4IUS)
payiuL] 0872 eua)
PRI 69877 RUD

Auedwos

LEb68Y6
62F68PE
T1E68P6
0%z68r6
E0E68FS
81168k6
£2068Y6
08068¥6
99068¥6
YEO6BPS
£9068V6
£9068¥6
9/068F6
GBORBYG
L7886
S06.8¥6
¥ra.8P6
LLTL8P6
GRELBYE
EFTLEYE
BLLi8vE
8E998¥6
9£998v6
S0868¥6
£b958F6
00958v6
98G/8¥6
EPLIRPE
857G8¥6
621686
0405876
PL1G8F6
S9048%6
L 0058¥6
6F68PE

Jaquiny o3

PalLLI] 89877 1RIIUST
PaWI £9977 143D
paijwin 99877 1eiiual
PAILIT 59877 TBIIUSD
papwin #9877 1ennuad
P3N £9877 1BJIUSD
PAILLI] 79877 1RIISD
pamLI] 19877 181U
PaWI 09877 1RIIUID
pajuI 66877 183Ua)
pauWL] §SR77 1BIUS)
PIYIINT /GRTT 1RIUD
pallwI] G6877 181U
Pa3iLIT PSRTT 1BJIUBD
pajlu] £5877 1RNU3D
pajIl] 75877 1e1IUSD
PalLIT LERZZ 1RIIUSD
paILI 05877 1BV
PoIWIT 6927 12U
pajWI] gFRZ7 1eNUaD
PolLLIT /P87 1BIIUSD)
panWL] GFRZ7 18AUSD
PR3LULT HHRZZ 121IUSD
pajHLI £¥RZZ 1RJIUSD
PajI Z¥AZZ 1B1UD
pajLIN LYR77 1BIWDD
PalIL] (FAZZ 1BAUSD
Pa3LNT ££877 JeAua)
PBWIT BERZZ 1RIIUST
pajwWr) /977 1BUS)
PalLLK] 9£877 11U3D
PajNLL] PERT 18JIUBD
payunl ££§7Z 1BAUSD
PapLI ZERZZ 1RJIUAD
PajIL] 1£977 1BAUAD

Aueduwio)



L£E0686
66£0686
650686
0e¥0S86
81¥0586
LTagt:]
SEF0S8e
ZREDGRG
980586
POFOLRG
SHH0GB6

Jaquiny o)

P 09 SA2IAIR5 flouAey (UiQ
PSINLLT G SIDALIS )0JARd (LWIO
PAIULLT 86 S9ILAIAG Holdey g
PIYULT 2§ SaDIAISG [1odhey lUWD
P3IIT 95 S3T|AIRS 0JARY lUWIQ
P3IULIT G 583)A435 |10Jhed (UWO
PRI P 5231A9G Jloskeg W
PaWI] £5 SAIAIIS flosheg wp
PaWI 7§ S331AI96 loked luwp
PRI 1§ $331A135 jjo.ked IWIWO
PRI 0 S¥31AJ8S Jjouked Wwp

Auedwoy

60P0586
95+0586
170586
L5¥0586
¥9+0GR6
18%0686
61F0G86
1rdges: il
8.K0G86
S6E0C86
0680686
0586
EEFOCRS
G I40586
LO¥05R6
ECE0LRS
L0v0G586
80¥0686
ELEQGBE
9TkOLBs
6EFDSRE
F6E0C86
96£0686
PIPOEB6
Lkb0G86
ELP0S86
E0P0GR6
99£0686
69E7E96
6FSLE9E
0ETTE96
9661£96
LEFIT96
879796
4698796

Jaquiny o

PaIIWLT g SIDLAISS Y101REd lUwD
PSLLT & SIDIALS 101ARG LW
Pew £y SAIAIBS T10JARY IUWID
PRI 9 SADLALSS T101ARY (LWQO
PallWILT G S3ILAIDS [10.4ed IUWQ
PN PP S93A4S T10JARY (WO
PRI £ S20IALSS |10JARY IUWQ
pajwy] 7k s3dLA1BG 110.ARd JUWD
PaMLLLY | 53314135 110.KR4 LW
PRI D 5301AJBS T104ARY lUWQ
PaMLII §E SBDLAIBS ()0JARd LWQ
Pa11IT gE 53I1AI3S TI0JARY UWID
PaMWL] [ S3DLAIAS |10.ARd WD
Pa1jWIT 9€ 53014135 Y10JAR tuwD
PaILUILT GE S3DUAISS Y10J4Rd 1LWD
PalLULY pE SAOLAISS N10JARd IUWIQ
PAIWILT EE 59I1AI3S T10.AR 1UWID
P31 7€ 53214135 |10.ABd UWQ
PRI JE S321AIBS (10JARY (UWQ
PaYILLL] O 53214135 |10.4Bd (WD
PONWILT 6T S3DIALS 1j0UARg JUWID
Pl [ S3DLAIBS N0JARG WD
PallLL] 97 S3DLAIDS j0JARd (LWIQ
PajlWwL] G $3D1AIBS N)0JARY luwQ
MWL) #Z $3d1AIBG 1Y0IAEY D
PajlWLI £7 5321A135 110JARg (UWCO
PaMLLNT 77 53314495 110.4AB UWIQ
PaLLLY | S31AJSS 110JARd IUWQ
PaMWLY 61 S3DLAIAS Y10.ARG IUWIQ
PaMWL] Gl $331AIBS T10JAR (LWID
PRI L S3IAIBS T10JARd LW
P 7| SIILAIBS T10JARd WD

pajWT 6 53214105 YI0JARd 1ULLD
PaMWIT 8 SAMIALSS T10IAed 1LLIG

PaLLIT G S3DIAISS NoJAed 1WwQ

Auedwon

¥189796
V99796
00£8796
IBELIB6
Z0/8.86
8LELLBG
0Z/8/86
vELR/IRE
058486
S¥Z//86
66.8/86
L8186
B//8/86
T6L8L86
€ELLLBE
860486
69286
GGR9/86
7669/86
S¥99/86
¥99.86
9799486
Trs9.86
GBB./B6
OlLiige
VELG/BE
0165/86
0TPa/86
9607586
L8¥LG86
ZH0TS86
BIOTSBG
0761586
S161586
Zh6iG86

Jaqunp o)

PayWIT € s3D1AIBS 0IAR] WD
pajw  sadialag yoiked lWwQ
PILIT | S92LAISS NoIARY WD
pajwr 68 sdwa | TeLnsnpu|
pajuun pg sdwa] jeusnpu
paawi g8 sdwa | 1eLsnpu
pailwr zg sdwa | yeuisnpu
pajwin g sdwa) yeuasnpu)
pajwi pg sdway jeusnpu;
panwry g/ sdwaj yeuasnpu)
pajtwi g/ sdwaj jewnsnpu
pajlwi /£ sdway jeLnsnpu
paywi 9/ sdwa jeuisnpu)
payu 5/ sdwia] yeLnsnpu)
panwin ¢/ sdwa] jeLnsnpu)
panwun £/ sdway jeuisnpu|
panlwin zZ sdway 1eLsnpu|
panwn 1z sdway yeLisnpu|
pajuir] 0 sdwa g yewasnpu)
painw 69 sdway jernsnpu)
paawur g9 sdwa jeLnsnpu|
paywn /9 sdway 1eLnsnpy|
painwr 99 sdwa 1eLnsnpuy
pawi 69 sdwa| jeLsnpu|
pajwi 9 sdwa) jensnpul
panwi £9 sdwa yewisnpu
panwn z9 sdwa jewisnpuy)
panwry 19 sdwa yeLIsnpu|
painwur o9 sdwa| jeLisnpuy|
panwi 6 sdwa 1eHIsnpuy|
paalwr gg sdwa] 1eLiIsnpul
pajwe /6 sdwa) jeuasnpu)
pauwn 9g sdwa 1euIsnpu|
paatwi] g5 sdwa] jeLasnpul
paiwn g sdwa 1euisnpu|

Auedwo?

LL0TSBG
607686
61E1586
8G7ISR6
£611686
F6ETGB6
9BLTLB6
£LE7686
0177586
£Z07586
6GETG86
LEETGB6
OLEZGR6
96774586
6807586
T¥07486
2971686
81EZSB6
TANAT:]
G6TZ686
G8ZZER6
TLETGRG
0857686
2047686
6071686
88F7586
HPTT586
GETZ486
97586
£ 127586
6675986
097586
1217586
0207586
19€7586

Jaquinn o7

paxntwi £5 sdwa j1eLnsnpuj
paitwi zg sdwa] jeLnsnpul
pawi L5 sdwa] jeLnsnpul
paywI o& sdwa] JeLsnpu|
panwi 6 scwa jeLsnpul
paanwn g sdwa| yeLnsnpul
paiw £ sdwal yeuisnpul
pajwn 9 sdwal yeuisnpu)
panwn & sdwa ] 1eLisnpuj
pawn p¥ sdwal 1episnpul
pajiun g sdwa] 1euisnpul
pawr] 7y sdwa 1eLasnpul
pajnwu |y sdwal 1eLisnpul
palWL] OF sdwa L yeusnpu)
pajwi g€ sdwa 1eisnpul
pajwn ge sdwa) jewasnpul
panwi ¢ sdwa) Jeusnpy|
pauwWL 9¢ sdwa| yeunsnpul
pajwi] e sdwag 1euisnpul
pajwL] p£ sdwaj 1eUlsnpul
pauwr] £f sdwal jeuisnpuy
payw) 7€ sdwa) yeulsnpul
paywy Lg sdwa) Teulsnpu)
pajiwuL] Of sdway jeLasnpul
pajiLLy 67 sdwa] jeLnsnpu
P2yt 87 sdway jewasnpuy
pajwi £Z sdwal yepasnpul
pajwi] 9Z sdwal 1eLsnpu|
panwi 67 sdwa | 1eLnsnpu
panwi 7 sdwa] eusnpy|
panwi g7 sdwa} jeLsnpuy
pajuun zz sdway 1eLisnpy)
panwn 17 sdwaj ewsnpu)
pauw 0Z sdwa jeuisnpu

paawi gl sdwal 1euisnpu|

Auedwon



Appendix 2

Currently Dissoived Companies

Client Name Co Number
Central Vi1 Limited 9013058
Centrat V33 Limited B9R4157
Centrat W17 Limited a7
Centrai Bi2 Limited 9153761
Centrai X5 Limited 9045781
Central GY timited 9286778
Central G1¢ Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central Gt2 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central G2 Limited 9286714
Central G4 Limited 92846764
Central G5 Limited 9286913
Central Gg Limited 9286954
Central G7 timited 9287006
Central GB Limited 9287152
Central GY Limited 9287116
Central B2 Limited 9166938
Central Dt6 Limited 9164479
Central E11 Limited 182684
Centrat €17 Limited NB1302
Centrat £13 Limited 181064
Central £14 Limited 9181091
Central E15 Limited 9181128
Central E1¢ Limited 5131175
Central F17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Centrat E19 Limited 9182814
Centrat B2 Limited 9181048
Ceritrat Ez0 Limited 9152885
Central E3 Limited 9181094
Central B4 Limited 9181203
Central ES Limited 2181139
Central E6 Limited 9181129
Centrat EY Limited Q181444
Ceritral £8 Limited 9182615
Central E9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central Ft1 Limived 2185942
Central F{X Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central Fi4 {imited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 9185965
Central F16 Limited 9187423

Central F4 Lirnited 9184375

Client Name
Central F5 Limited
Centrat F§ Limited
Centrat F7 Limited
Centrat F8 Limited
Centrat F9 Limited
Central G4 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central Gi7 Limited
Central G1B Limited
Central G19 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Centrat H1 Limited
Centrat HH] Limited
Centrat Hi1 Limited
Centrat H12 Uimited
Central M13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central H16 Limited
Central H17 Limited
Centrat H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H21 Limited
Centrat Hd Limited
Centrai HS Limited
Centrai HE Limited
Central H7 Limited
Central H9 Limited
Central i1 Limited
Central 119 Limited
Central 111 Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Centrat |14 Limited
Central 115 Limited
Central 12 Limited
Centrat M4 Limited
Centrat |3 timited
Centrat 16 Limited
Central 17 [imited
Central 18 Limited
Central 19 Limited
Centrat V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185601
9185711
9290158
9288360
9288267
97288334
9286333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9285384
9288402
9288337
9288606
9288276
9288273
9288391
9288519
9288339
9288303
9290148
9288299
9288268
9288297
9288323
5288377
9285689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9290728
9290263
9288371
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288483
9288639
9288640
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators' Proposed Remuneration

Central CC151 Limited
Central AA253 Limited

Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central 511 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central 72779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central 72754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central ZZ94 Limited 11.97
Central ZZ2255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central 88163 Limited 15.03
Central ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroll Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central 22796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.51
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central 22154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central ZZ649 Limited
Central P& Limited
Central AA280 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central LC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central 2232 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central 27862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q% Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central 514 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ2855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.79
29.94
29.96

31.
.61

31

55

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.9
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28
41.67
44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49,16
49.81

51

.28

52.98
g.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59



Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ2704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central 021 Limited
Central L2 Limited
Central ZZ905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA259 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited
Central AA353 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited
Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited
Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central R6 Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central 77273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81

11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71

14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
17.10
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31

18.41

18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AAZ41 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central Z2732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Centrai B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central Z2664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central O4 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limfted
Central Us Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central 22751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
272.40
21.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41

23.48
24.03
24.16
24.86
24.90
24.99
25,05
25.14
25.31

25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51

26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28_31

28.49
28.51

29.08
29.19
29.21

29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50



Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central ZZ925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central ZZ186 Limited
Central ZZ683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central 77129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central ZZ950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AAZ30 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AAZ25 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central ZZ96 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central 22884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central 22935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central 22868 Limited
Central 77867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19%
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AA251 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA300 Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central Z760 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ2691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central S3 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central V12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central 58 Limited
Centrat CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.9
41.96
42.05
42,19
42.23
42,33
42.40
42.43
47.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central 727907 Limited
Central Z2845 Limited
Central ZZ747 Limited
Central ZZ263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central £13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central 27930 Limited
Central ZZ85 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ2520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ2292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Limited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Central AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central $1 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Central GG995 Lirnited
Central ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43.98
44.02
44,12
4419
44.34
44 .58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91
45.92
46.11
46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81
48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central ZZ233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ2819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited

Central ZZ934 Limited

Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central ZZ695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Central P14 Limited
Centrat AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central Z739 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Centrai M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central 27910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central ZZ807 Limited
Central 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payrolt Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central 7Z83 Limited
Central ZZ931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central S6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.59
53.6C
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
35.18
55.22
55.30
55.35



Central AAZ83 Limited
Central 22200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Centrat 721 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 77904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central ZZ282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Centrat Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ594 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central 7726 Limited
Centrat ZZ553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central 22733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
35.66
35.66
35.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
56.61
56.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
58.40
58.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central 515 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central Z2172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central ZZ609 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited

Central Y9 Limited

Central ZZ870 Limited
Central Z7570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central ZZ583 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited

Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited

Central €2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central ZZ610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Centrai N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central Z766 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central ZZ630 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited

Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 72669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central XZ Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GGZ38 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 22542 Limited
Centrat ZZ765 Limited
Centrat ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

59.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60,51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98
60.99

61
61

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

.02
.06
61,
.21
.28
.28
.28
A
.43
.43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
61.

90



Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited 61.96

Central K3 Limited 62.09
Central L15 limited 62.17
Central 72852 Limited 62.30
Central ZZ716 Limited 62.47
Central L14 limited 62.52
Central GG230 Limited 62.53
Central CC165 Limited 62.59
Central ZZ565 Limited 62.80
Central ZZ576 Limited 62.91
Central ZZ951 Limited 63.03
Central V66 Limited 63.04
Central C18 Limited 63.04
Central ZZ81 Limited 63.15
Central ZZ793 Limited 63.27
Central ZZ815 Limited 63.50
Central ZZ680 Limited 63.50
Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited 63.85
Central ZZ207 Limited 63.86
Central BB17 Limited 63.87
Central ZZ622 Limited 63.93
Central K2 Limited 64.01
Central ZZ736 Limited 64.10
Central AA191 Limited 64,28
Central CC157 Limited 64.51
Central ZZ125 Limited 64.57
Central CC111 Limited 64.61
Central AA272 Limited 64.76
Central AA270 Limited 64.77
Central ZZ760 Limited 64.86
Central M3 Limited 64.97
Central AA104 Limited 65.03
Central AA130 Limited 65.05
Central ZZ592 Limited 65.09
Central AA165 Limited 65.17
Central ZZ579 Limited 65.43
Central 18 Limited 65.48
Central ZZ891 Limited 66.10
Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited 66.29
Central ZZ761 Limited 66.72
Central ZZ749 Limited 66.86
Central ZZ216 Limited 66.95
Omni Payrolt Services 2 Limited 67.14
Central ZZ756 Limited 67.28
Central A1 Limited 67.38
Central ZZ562 Limited 67.57
Central ZZ503 Limited 67.58
Central ZZ146 Limited 67.99
Central AA219 Limited 68.09

Central ZZ111 Limited 68.31



Central B831 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central C13 Limited

Central ZZ254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central ZZ248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AAT51 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central ZZ840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central ZZ788 Limited
Central ZZB44 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Central M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central 72821 Limited
Central 72878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA25C Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central 23 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
6%9.72
69.73
69.78
69.90
70.01
70.02
7017
70.5%
70.90
71.13
71.25
71.68
71.68
71.72
71.86
71.92
72.21
72.49
72.54
72.7%
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42



Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central ZZ2654 Limited
Central 77634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AA236 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Centralt L18 Limited
Central ZZ2693 Limited
Central ZZ924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central ZZ239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central ZZ62 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
75.76
75.91
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central 77952 Limited
Central U9 Limited
Central ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limiteq
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central ZZ541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central 27249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central 77859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Central 72802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central 72813 Limited
Central 22752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77

81
31

81
81
81
81
81
81

.00
.00
81.
.22
.29
.30
.42
.48
1

16

82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.3C
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
85.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ247 Limited
Central ZZ5%0 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central ZZ232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central 778 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central v46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51
86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
87.88
87.88
87.89
88.04
88.51
88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
8%6.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
90.23
90.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central ZZ816 Limited
Central Z7778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central 22611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 72229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central 77805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 72933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262 Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 72875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central 22224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ7245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central 72159 Limited
Central Z2836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central Z7262 Limited

91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
9
91
91
91
91

.07
.29
52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31
93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94,42
94,42
94.51
94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91
95.11
95.17
95.36
95.41
95.45
95.47
95.51
95.56



Central P2 Limited
Central 72877 Limited
Central ZZ2(1 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central ZZ2694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central Z2544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central ZZ838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central 07 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central 77644 Limited
Central ZZ863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central ZZ548 Limited
Central ZZ959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central 2Z573 Limited
Central 2Z209 Limited
Central W16 Limited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central ZZ47 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central ZZ794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
98.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central ¥71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central ZZ582 Limited
Central 27217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Central BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central ZZ727 Limited
Central 77225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central 27929 Limited
Central 77184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central ZZ23 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 0% Limited
Central ZZ941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ2574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA2B82 Limited
Central 77777 Limited
Centrat AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99
101.02
101.07
101.31
101.49
101.54
101.61
101.69
101.71
101.74
101.76
101.78
101.81
101.83
101.89
101.97
102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.57
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14



Central AA263 Limited
Central ZZ526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Central GG143 Limited
Central ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central ZZ516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central 7761 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central 2752 Limited
Central 77145 Limited
Central 27276 Limited
Central 27936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central 72193 Limited
Central 72524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central 22864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central ZZ42 Limited
Central ZZ946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central ZZ230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central ¥37 Limited
Centrat AA120 Limited
Centrat ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.36
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

11
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

.12
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
.87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central Z2696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ178 Limited
Central 27849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central 2725 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central 7728 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central 77728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 22252 Limited
Central 77270 Limited
Central ZZ939 Limited
Central ZZ133 Limited
Central 2722 Limited
Central ZZ283 Limited
Central AA2635 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Central AA176 Limited
Centrat 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Central ZZ719 Limited
Central AA286 Limited
Central M6 Limited
Central Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central £1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central 22916 Limited
Central 22602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
112.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.5%
113.77
113.78
113.94
114.11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116,22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97



Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Central ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Central ZZ587 Limited
Central 77264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AAé Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central €9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central ZZ686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central J6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central ZZ547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central 27949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AA207 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
19.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01
122.06
122.43
122.60
122.65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31
123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91
124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central ZZ2226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central ZZ2670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AAZ77 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central 7234 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 27 Limited

Central ZZ646 Limited
Central ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ215 Limited
Central GG9%1 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central ZZ833 Limited
Central ZZ671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited

Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 22212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited

Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited

Omni Payrotl Services 1 Limited

Central GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41

125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41

126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01

127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01

128.01

128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central 210 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central Z251 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central Z2647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central 77546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central 22920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central ZZ286 Limited
Central ZZ957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central Vé Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central 77238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central ZZ626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Limited
Central 2Z589 Limited
Central 77196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
129.01

129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48
129.50
129.50
129.54
129.59
129.63
129.74
129.81

129.84
129.89
129.95
129.98
130.00
130.04
130.18
130.33
130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81

130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

.03
.05
4
.22
.23
.28
.31
.32
.41
.43
.52
.58
.85



Central ZZ969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AA254 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AA233 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central 72645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8 Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Centrat GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Central BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Central ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central 7Z176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Ompni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central ZZ128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Centrat ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central ZZ274 Limited
Centrat U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central 7230 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central ZZ540 Limited
Central 22552 Limited
Central Z724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central 27575 Limited
Central 27289 Limited
Central 22187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central 2263 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Lirnited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134.37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135.78
135.79
136.01
136.06



Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central 08 Limited
Central ZZ149 Limited
Central ZZ621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central ZZ114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Centrat ZZ108 Limited
Central ZZ98 Limited
Centrat ZZ2692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Centrat 77505 Limited
Central A20 Limited
Central Z7616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Centrat GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central ZZ607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central ZZ962 Limited
Central ¥59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central ZZ223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central 77926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91

136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41

137.41

137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21

138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144.52
144.58
144.66
144,76
146.15
146,27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central ZZ702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central Z2896 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central 22242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited
Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central Z776 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central 22603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited
Central 512 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central 27698 Limited
Central 22208 Limited
Central 27253 Limited
Central 27593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Central AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central 72267 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited
Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited
Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L10 Limited
Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

152.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
155.07
155.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.9%
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central 27244 Limited
Central 22549 Limited
Central 72554 Limited
Central 27271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AA208 Limited
Central ZZ275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central ZZ535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Centrail AA195 Limited
Central ZZ40 Limited
Central Z2613 Limited
Central Z2504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central 72281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central 27918 Limited
Central ZZ714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 22227 Limited
Central ZZ643 Limited
Central ZZ2222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61

209.09
216.01

216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.3%
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244.83
244,88
245.19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BBS Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Centrat ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central ZZ203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

Industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GG232 Limited
Central 27598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central £2126 Limited
Central AA303 Limited
Central AA252 Limited
Central Z7199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central Bé Limited
Central BB7Z Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AA202 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA11% Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central 22625 Limited
Central ZZ642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.N
282.79
284.35
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central 27147 Limited
Central 77848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central 77235 Limited
Central 78 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited
Industrial Temps 45 Limited
Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited
Industrial Temps 61 Limited
Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central 22166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central 22823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central B1 Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited
Industrial Temps 74 Limited
Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central ZZ259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71

388.21

389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.125
422.92
444.23
449 .80



Central GG170 Limited
Central ¥3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central ZZ543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central Z756 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central ZZ533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Centrat ZZ723 Limited
Central ZZ65 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ2144 Limited
Central 77243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V48 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AAZ84 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central 22684 Limited
Central 2290 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central ZZ106 Limited
Central 2219 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central 27953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492.37
496,17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31

508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.51
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
533.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91

572.61

573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited
Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited
Central AAZ57 Limited
Central 72615 Limited
Centrat GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central Dé Limited
Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited
Central D8 Limited
Central ZZ656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central 117 Limited
Central €12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 3 Limited

Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
Industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central 22674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628.11
633.76
639.09
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724,72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31
772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Limited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central ZZ231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited
Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
Industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central ZZ940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central Z799 Limited
Central V&2 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industrial Temps 31 Limited
Industrial Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central €6 Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
808.61

810.01

826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.0C
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01

908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941.18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51

976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41

990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB10 Limited
industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Temps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AAZ45 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited

Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industriat Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
Industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
industrial Temps 30 Limited
Industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industriat Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999,57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
industrial Temps 20 Limited
Centrat 8B117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA2711 Limited
Central V41 Limited
industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Central 883 Limited
Central 27932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps 8 Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Central BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
Industriat Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central 119 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
Industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242 A2

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



[xgtiwig] 10y
" paing
[L4-% 1 UL NG
52°0TH'¥E RIvL 1N
£L'88¢ $8°0TF'v2Y 01'909'4 OF'EL Pral] 05'8T6°HEL 0T $LL ool 1) 00°0LE 05'7 04 'EZIOPL oF Sir Sr65174ST 55°wrE
6¥"0vT SLIV9'EY 62'95 SLEVL'Y [T el sty 00 GLE [ 4 0005’1 L8 QWSS 054
GLTR6E 07154109 507805t oF'EL 9ap EL9F9'DLL 5969 OF O 0o 0L80£'88L (1374 S 1SESHE £6°9LE
0036y 06°1a9 051 porize oL Greot 080
BLELT 00'257'8 006t 0SS 143 oaEane 59
3 EZL20T sinoy Jmol [T 11e30) O J1E0L Lok J oL oy FRL TR SifbH 3 el SanoH
31w BOLVULSINWYGY HIDYRVW
FOVHIAY T¥LOL ONYHD S4¥15 WIHL0 BOLVULSINIWGY HOINIS LNYLSISSY HIDYNYW BANLUYd

Burioday

UoRRE [FUF USGRASINUBY DU
Kiaens w Buutieg

WRUsoddy uo sdays

[ TR Y]

LLOT 19GUISAON #¥ 01 $LOT 4990100 § POLIdG BY) I 5|qesyddy sajey pue psliey) aw) jo Aiewing

vonepinbi AIRIURIOA SI0UPAID UL 1P - SStuedwiod JBYI0 G4/ 1L B PAJIT LV [RAVS)

p xipuaddy



Rule 14.4
insotvency {Engtand
and Wakes) Rules
2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Centrat At Limited & 1,795 other companies

Together (“the Companies”) - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for all Companies, with back up split per individual
company.

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1 Name of creditor
(if a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

2 Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence.
3 Total amount of claim, including any Value

Added Tax at the above date.

4 if amount in 3 above includes outstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount,

5 Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
{If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form).

[ Particulars of any security held, the value of
the security, and the date it was given.

7 Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

8 Provide details of any documents by reference

to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There i5 no need to attach them now but the
Liquidator may catl for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

g Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Detiver to the Joint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, 8D0 LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1l 7EU.



